
AGENDA 
City Council Meeting 

City Hall Council Chambers - Webster City, Iowa 
August 5, 2024  6:00 p.m. 

This meeting will be open to the public and can be viewed on the City of Webster City website    
https://webstercity.com/government/city-council/city-council-meetings/ the morning following the meeting. 

CALL TO ORDER  

ROLL CALL 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE    

Motion on Approval of Agenda 
1. PETITIONS – COMMUNICATIONS – REQUESTS

This is the time of the meeting that a citizen may address the Council on a matter not on the Agenda. (No more 
than five minutes per person) Except in cases of emergency, the City Council will not take any action at this 
meeting, but may ask the City Staff to research the matter or have the matter placed on the Agenda for a future 
meeting. 

a. Public Information

2. MINUTES, CLAIMS, REPORTS, LICENSES
The following items have been deemed to be non-controversial, routine actions to be approved by the Council in 
a single motion. If a Council member, or a member of the audience wishes to have an item removed from this 
list, it will be considered in its normal sequence on the Agenda.   

a. Minutes of JULY 15, 2024   Regular City Council Meeting

b. CLAIMS, including Payrolls ending July 13, 2024 and July 27, 2024 and FUND LIST

c. Recommend approval for issuance of Beer & Liquor Licenses by the Iowa Department of Commerce for
the following:

Renewal of Class C Retail Alcohol License including Sunday Sales and Outdoor Service, Seneca Street 
Saloon, 919 Seneca Street 

Renewal of Class C Retail Alcohol License including Sunday Sales, La Perla Jarocha, LLC, 611 Second 
Street - (restaurant and store now under one license) 

New Class E Retail Alcohol License – Kwik Star #1700, 1515 Overpass Drive 
Amendment to Class C Retail Alcohol License - C & C's American Tap, Inc., 526 Second Street for 

expanded outdoor service area (same layout as last year in 500 Block, First Street Parking Lot) for Angel Tree 
Ride event scheduled for August 24, 2024 
d. Council Committee Reports
e. Other reports and recommendations
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3. GENERAL AGENDA
PUBLIC HEARINGS 6:05 p.m. 

a. Public Hearing on Plans and Specifications, Proposed Form of Contract, and Estimate of Cost for Furnishing a
Control Enclosure – Reisner Substation for the City of Webster City, Iowa

COUNCIL MEMORANDUM  BIDS  ENGR LETTER 

    RESOLUTION finally approving the Plans and Specifications, Form of Contract and Estimate of Cost, and 
authorizing the City Manager to submit Purchase Order for a Control Enclosure for the Reisner Substation as Bid 
and recommended by DGR Engineering. 

b. Public Hearing on Proposed Plans and Specifications, and Proposed Form of Contract for the Reisner
Substation Construction for the City of Webster City, Iowa.

COUNCIL MEMORANDUM  BIDS    ENGR LETTER 

    RESOLUTION   finally approving the Plans and Specifications, Form of Contract and Estimate of Cost, and 
authorizing the City Manager to enter into a contract for the Reisner Substation Construction with Brink 
Constructors, Inc., of Rapid City, South Dakota as bid by DGR Engineering. 

c. Public Hearing on Plans and Specifications, Proposed Form of Contract and Estimate of Cost for the 69 kV
Transmission Line Reconstruction for the City of Webster City, Iowa.

COUNCIL MEMORANDUM  BIDS    ENGR LETTER 

    RESOLUTION   finally approving the Plans and Specifications, Form of Contract and Estimate of Cost, and 
authorizing the City Manager to enter into a Contract for 69 kV Transmission Line Reconstruction with Watts 
Electric Company of Waverly, Nebraska as bid and recommended by DGR Engineering.  

d. Public Hearing on Proposed Plans and Specifications, Proposed Form of Contract and Estimate of Cost for
Furnishing Transmission Line Materials for the City of Webster City, Iowa.

COUNCIL MEMORANDUM  BIDS    ENGR LETTER 

    RESOLUTION   finally approving the Plans and Specifications, Form of Contract and Estimate of Cost, and 
authorizing the City Manager to execute documents for Transmission Line Materials from WESCO Distribution of 
Des Moines, Iowa as bid and recommended by DGR Engineering. 

e. Public Hearing on Proposed Plans and Specifications, Proposed Form of Contract and Estimate of Cost for
Furnishing Major Materials – Phase 1 Electric Distribution Improvements for the City of Webster City, Iowa.

COUNCIL MEMORANDUM  BIDS  ENGR LETTER 

    RESOLUTION   finally approving the Plans and Specifications, Form of Contract and Estimate of Cost, and 
authorizing the City Manager to submit a Purchase Order of Major Materials for the Phase 1 Electric Distribution 
Improvements as Bid and recommended by DGR Engineering. 
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f. Public Hearing on Proposed Ordinance to amend the Code of Ordinances of the City of Webster, 
City, Iowa, 2019 pertaining to Chapter 10, Article II, Division 1, Section 10-29 entitled International 
Property Maintenance Code.                 COUNCIL MEMORANDUM                 ORDINANCE 
 
 Approve First Reading of proposed Ordinance to amend the Code of Ordinances of the 
City of Webster, City, Iowa, 2019 pertaining to Chapter 10, Article II, Division 1, Section 10-29 
entitled International Property Maintenance Code. 
 
g. Motion to approve Engagement Letter with Dorsey and Whitney LLP for Legal Services in connection with the 
City’s proposed General Obligation Borrowing.    LETTER 
 
h. COUNCIL MEMORANDUM     RESOLUTION setting the date for public hearings on proposals to enter into 
General Obligation Loan Agreements and to borrow money thereunder.  (August 19   6:05 p.m.) 
 
i. COUNCIL MEMORANDUM     RESOLUTION accepting State Bid in the amount of $123,957.62 from Stiver’s 
Ford Lincoln of Waukee, Iowa for two 2024 Ford Police Interceptor Utilities listed in the State of Iowa Vehicle 
Contract Catalog and Authorizing the City Manager to Purchase Vehicles.    QUOTE       STOCK 
 
j. COUNCIL MEMORANDUM     RESOLUTION awarding Bid for the Demolition of 614 First Street to Mid Iowa Site 
Services, Fort Dodge, Iowa, in the amount of $48,814 and authorizing he City Manager to sign and execute the 
Agreement.  
 
k. COUNCIL MEMORANDUM     RESOLUTION authorizing the City Manager to Sign and Execute a Purchase 
Agreement for the Purchase of Property located at 409 Prospect, Webster City, Iowa in the amount of $4,850. 
AGREEMENT 
 
l. COUNCIL MEMORANDUM     RESOLUTION authorizing the City Clerk to Certify to the Hamilton County 
Treasurer for Collection for Abatement work done by the City of Webster City. 
 
m. COUNCIL MEMORANDUM     RESOLUTION authorizing the Street Department Supervisor to Seek Bids to 
Grind the City’s Brush and Log Piles. 

 
n. COUNCIL MEMORANDUM Discuss sidewalk proposal on the 2025 Fair Meadow II project. 
                                                          SIDEWALK        ROADWAY 

 
4.       OTHER ITEMS SENT TO COUNCIL 

a. City Attorney REPORT/UPDATE    August 1, 2024.  
 
5. ADJOURN  
 

NOTE:  The Council may act by motion, resolution or ordinance on items listed on the Agenda.  
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CITY COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES 
Webster City, Iowa   July 15, 2024 – 6:00 p.m. 

 
The City Council met in regular session at the City Hall, Webster City, Iowa at 6:00 p.m. on July 15, 2024 
upon call of the Mayor and the advance agenda. The meeting was called to order by Mayor John Hawkins 
and roll being called there were present in Council Chambers the following Council Members: Abbie 
Hansen, Matt McKinney, Megan McFarland and Logan Welch.  

This meeting was open to the public and can be viewed on the City of Webster City website 
https://webstercity.com/government/city-council/city-council-meetings/ the following morning. 

 
Mayor John Hawkins led the Pledge of Allegiance.  
 
It was moved by Hansen and seconded by Welch to approve the agenda 
ROLL CALL: Hansen, Hawkins, McFarland, McKinney and Welch voting aye.  
     
PETITIONS- COMMUNICATIONS- REQUESTS 
None brought forth.  
PUBLIC INFORMATION 
Mayor Hawkins mentioned due to technical difficulties, this meeting is not being livestreamed on Facebook 
but will be available tomorrow on the City’s various social media platforms 
 
MINUTES, CLAIMS, REPORTS, LICENSES 
It was moved by Hansen and seconded by McFarland that the following minutes, claims, reports and 
licenses (a-e) be approved collectively: 
a. Meeting Minutes of July 1 and July 8, 2024.  
b.        Claims, including Payroll ending June 29, 2024 and Fund List.      
c.           Reports of Wastewater, Electric, Water for June 2024 be accepted and placed on file. 
d.           Police Department Activity and Citations by Approach Reports for June 2024 be accepted and 
placed on file.  
e.           Fire Department Report for June 2024 be accepted and placed on file.  
f. Council Committee Reports – None brought forth. 
g. Other reports and recommendations – None brought forth. 
ROLL CALL:  Hawkins, McFarland, McKinney, Welch and Hansen voting aye. 
 
GENERAL AGENDA 
PUBLIC HEARING 6:05 p.m. 
b. It was moved by McKinney and seconded by Welch that Resolution No. 2024-116 setting September 3, 
2024 at 6:05 p.m. in Council Chambers at City Hall, 400 Second Street, Webster City, Iowa as the time and 
place for a Public Hearing for furnishing 69 kV Control Panels for the Reisner Substation be passed and 
adopted. 
ROLL CALL:  McFarland, McKinney, Welch, Hansen and Hawkins voting aye.   
 
a. July 15, 2024 at 6:05 p.m. in Council Chambers at City Hall, 400 Second Street, Webster City, Iowa being 
the time and place for a Public Hearing on the Municipal Building HVAC System Replacement Project, the 
same was held.  No written objections were received and no oral objections were presented.   

It was moved by McFarland and seconded by Welch that Resolution No. 2024-117 approving and 
confirming Plans, Specifications, Form of Contract and Estimate of Cost for the Municipal Building HVAC 
System Replacement Project and awarding contract to Peterson Construction in the amount of $467,100.00 
and Committing Necessary Funds to complete the Project be passed and adopted. 
ROLL CALL: McKinney, Welch, Hansen, Hawkins and McFarland voting aye. 
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City Council Meeting Minutes, July 15, 2024 
 
c. It was moved by McFarland and seconded by Hansen that Resolution No. 2024-118 authorizing the City 
Manager to sign and execute Change Order No. 6 with Peterson Construction for the Wilson Brewer 
Courthouse Structural Improvement Project be passed and adopted. 
ROLL CALL: Welch, Hansen, Hawkins, McFarland and McKinney voting aye. 
 
d. It was moved by McKinney and seconded by Hansen that Resolution No. 2024-119 setting August 5, 2024 
at 6:05 p.m. in Council Chambers at City Hall, 400 Second Street, Webster City, Iowa as the time and place 
for a Public Hearing on Proposal to amend the Code of Ordinances of the City of Webster City, Iowa, 2019 
Pertaining to Chapter 10, Article II, Division 1. Section 10-29 Entitled International Property Maintenance 
Code be passed and adopted. 
ROLL CALL: Hansen, Hawkins, McFarland, McKinney and Welch voting aye. 
 
e. It was moved by McFarland and seconded by Hansen that Resolution No. 2024-120 approving Iowa DOT 
Railroad Revolving Loan and Grant Program for Rail Port Planning and Development Studies; Committing 
Matching Funds to Conduct the Rail Port Study; and Authorizing the City Manager to approve such Grant 
Application be passed and adopted. 
ROLL CALL: Hawkins, McFarland, McKinney, Welch and Hansen voting aye. 
The above Resolution was approved with the following change:  
Section 2.  Approves the commitment of a minimum of 20% matching funds for the Rail Port Planning and 
Development Study, estimated to be up to $40,000 $20,000.   
 
It was moved by Hansen and seconded by McKinney that Council adjourn. 
ROLL CALL: McFarland, McKinney, Welch, Hansen and Hawkins voting aye. 
The July 15, 2024 City Council meeting stood adjourned at 6:20 p.m. 
 
 
 
 
 
__________________________            ________________________ 
John Hawkins, Mayor       Karyl K. Bonjour, City Clerk.     
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Input Dates: 7/16/2024 - 8/5/2024 Aug 01, 2024  04:34PM

Invoice Seq Type Description Invoice Date Total Cost Period GL Account

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES (7618)

1KQL-Q3JM- 1 Invoice TRI-RELEASE BUCKLE SET/OPTICS ADAPTE 07/01/2024 97.39 12/24 100-21-21-5110-318

1KQL-Q3JM- 2 Invoice CANTABLE BELT LOOP/#685 07/01/2024 73.86 12/24 100-21-21-5110-312

1KQL-Q3JM- 3 Invoice SUPPLIES FOR VEHICLE #2301 07/01/2024 35.95 12/24 100-21-21-5110-314

1KQL-Q3JM- 4 Invoice RUBBER BELT W/ADJ SHIRT STAYS/#625 07/01/2024 37.98 12/24 100-21-21-5110-312

1KQL-Q3JM- 5 Invoice NATIONAL NIGHT OUT EXPENSES 07/01/2024 79.48 12/24 100-21-21-5110-318

1KQL-Q3JM- 6 Invoice WEAPON LIGHT-TLRI REPLACEMENT 07/01/2024 340.99 12/24 100-21-21-5110-318

1KQL-Q3JM- 7 Invoice SAFARILAND BIANCHI HDA-KITS/#681 07/01/2024 67.10 12/24 100-21-21-5110-312

          Total 1KQL-Q3JM-9HVY: 732.75

1N63-J61D-7 1 Invoice TRIPOD RIFLE SHOOTING REST 07/01/2024 25.64 12/24 100-21-21-5110-318

          Total 1N63-J61D-7D6W: 25.64

          Total AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES (7618): 758.39

CARD SERVICES (140)

0000 07/01/2 1 Invoice FUEL CLOUD SUBSCRIPTION 07/01/2024 .88 12/24 100-24-30-5380-315

0000 07/01/2 2 Invoice FUEL CLOUD SUBSCRIPTION 07/01/2024 2.79 12/24 100-21-22-5140-315

0000 07/01/2 3 Invoice FUEL CLOUD SUBSCRIPTION 07/01/2024 15.13 12/24 100-24-14-5435-315

0000 07/01/2 4 Invoice FUEL CLOUD SUBSCRIPTION 07/01/2024 19.05 12/24 601-23-52-5935-315

0000 07/01/2 5 Invoice FUEL CLOUD SUBSCRIPTION 07/01/2024 1.28 12/24 601-23-80-5935-315

0000 07/01/2 6 Invoice FUEL CLOUD SUBSCRIPTION 07/01/2024 1.28 12/24 602-23-80-5935-315

0000 07/01/2 7 Invoice FUEL CLOUD SUBSCRIPTION 07/01/2024 26.67 12/24 100-21-21-5110-315

0000 07/01/2 8 Invoice FUEL CLOUD SUBSCRIPTION 07/01/2024 13.22 12/24 100-22-42-5210-315

0000 07/01/2 9 Invoice FUEL CLOUD SUBSCRIPTION 07/01/2024 13.22 12/24 100-23-42-5371-315

0000 07/01/2 10 Invoice FUEL CLOUD SUBSCRIPTION 07/01/2024 22.22 12/24 204-23-30-5310-315

0000 07/01/2 11 Invoice FUEL CLOUD SUBSCRIPTION 07/01/2024 2.94 12/24 603-23-70-5935-315

0000 07/01/2 12 Invoice FUEL CLOUD SUBSCRIPTION 07/01/2024 3.82 12/24 602-23-61-5935-315

0000 07/01/2 13 Invoice LODGING/ITAG CONF-STRONER 07/01/2024 73.92 12/24 100-23-31-5420-232

0000 07/01/2 14 Invoice LODGING/ITAG CONF-STRONER 07/01/2024 73.92 12/24 601-23-31-5420-232

0000 07/01/2 15 Invoice LODGING/ITAG CONF-STRONER 07/01/2024 73.92 12/24 602-23-31-5420-232

0000 07/01/2 16 Invoice LODGING/ITAG CONF-STRONER 07/01/2024 73.92 12/24 603-23-31-5420-232

0000 07/01/2 17 Invoice MEAL EXP/ITAG CONF-STRONER 07/01/2024 13.14 12/24 100-23-31-5420-232

0000 07/01/2 18 Invoice MEAL EXP/ITAG CONF-STRONER 07/01/2024 13.13 12/24 601-23-31-5420-232

0000 07/01/2 19 Invoice MEAL EXP/ITAG CONF-STRONER 07/01/2024 13.13 12/24 602-23-31-5420-232

0000 07/01/2 20 Invoice MEAL EXP/ITAG CONF-STRONER 07/01/2024 13.13 12/24 603-23-31-5420-232

0000 07/01/2 21 Invoice PUMP TUBING/MAINTENANCE KIT-WWTP 07/01/2024 402.00 12/24 603-23-70-5935-314

0000 07/01/2 22 Invoice CUSTOM SIGN/BOILER SHUT DOWN SWITC 07/01/2024 66.23 12/24 603-23-81-5921-318

          Total 0000 07/01/2024: 938.94

0003 07/01/2 1 Invoice SWIM TEAM PROGRAM 07/01/2024 170.00 12/24 100-22-42-5242-215

0003 07/01/2 2 Invoice CREXENDO-SENIOR CENTER/RSVP 07/01/2024 44.37 12/24 100-22-42-5280-230

          Total 0003 07/01/2024: 214.37

0004 07/01/2 1 Invoice LUNCH MTG-CITY MGR 07/01/2024 8.19 12/24 100-24-12-5430-232

0004 07/01/2 2 Invoice LUNCH MEETING/CITY MGR 07/01/2024 22.53 12/24 601-23-81-5926-232

0004 07/01/2 3 Invoice LUNCH MEETING/CITY MGR 07/01/2024 5.12 12/24 602-23-81-5926-232

0004 07/01/2 4 Invoice LUNCH MEETING/CITY MGR 07/01/2024 5.12 12/24 603-23-81-5926-232

0004 07/01/2 5 Invoice BREAKFAST MEETING/CITY MGR 07/01/2024 2.04 12/24 100-24-12-5430-232

0004 07/01/2 6 Invoice BREAKFAST MEETING/CITY MGR 07/01/2024 5.62 12/24 601-23-81-5926-232

0004 07/01/2 7 Invoice BREAKFAST MEETING/CITY MGR 07/01/2024 1.28 12/24 602-23-81-5926-232

0004 07/01/2 8 Invoice BREAKFAST MEETING/CITY MGR 07/01/2024 1.28 12/24 603-23-81-5926-232

0004 07/01/2 9 Invoice MUNICIPAL PROF ACADEMY REGIS/SIMMON 07/01/2024 18.00 12/24 100-24-14-5435-232

0004 07/01/2 10 Invoice MUNICIPAL PROF ACADEMY REGIS/SIMMON 07/01/2024 130.00 12/24 601-23-80-5926-232
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0004 07/01/2 11 Invoice MUNICIPAL PROF ACADEMY REGIS/SIMMON 07/01/2024 40.00 12/24 602-23-80-5926-232

0004 07/01/2 12 Invoice MUNICIPAL PROF ACADEMY REGIS/SIMMON 07/01/2024 12.00 12/24 603-23-80-5926-232

0004 07/01/2 13 Invoice IOWA LEAGUE OF CITIES CONF REG/HARR 07/01/2024 49.00 12/24 100-24-12-5430-232

0004 07/01/2 14 Invoice IOWA LEAGUE OF CITIES CONF REG/HARR 07/01/2024 134.74 12/24 601-23-81-5926-232

0004 07/01/2 15 Invoice IOWA LEAGUE OF CITIES CONF REG/HARR 07/01/2024 30.63 12/24 602-23-81-5926-232

0004 07/01/2 16 Invoice IOWA LEAGUE OF CITIES CONF REG/HARR 07/01/2024 30.63 12/24 603-23-81-5926-232

0004 07/01/2 17 Invoice IOWA LEAGUE OF CITIES CONF REG/COUN 07/01/2024 98.00 12/24 100-24-12-5430-232

0004 07/01/2 18 Invoice IOWA LEAGUE OF CITIES CONF REG/COUN 07/01/2024 269.50 12/24 601-23-81-5926-232

0004 07/01/2 19 Invoice IOWA LEAGUE OF CITIES CONF REG/COUN 07/01/2024 61.25 12/24 602-23-81-5926-232

0004 07/01/2 20 Invoice IOWA LEAGUE OF CITIES CONF REG/COUN 07/01/2024 61.25 12/24 603-23-81-5926-232

0004 07/01/2 21 Invoice IOWA LEAGUE OF CITIES CONF REG/BAHRE 07/01/2024 81.67 12/24 603-23-71-5926-231

0004 07/01/2 22 Invoice IOWA LEAGUE OF CITIES CONF REG/BAHRE 07/01/2024 81.67 12/24 602-23-62-5926-231

0004 07/01/2 23 Invoice IOWA LEAGUE OF CITIES CONF REG/BAHRE 07/01/2024 81.66 12/24 204-23-30-5310-231

0004 07/01/2 24 Invoice IOWA LEAGUE OF CITIES CONF REG/BONJO 07/01/2024 22.05 12/24 100-24-14-5435-232

0004 07/01/2 25 Invoice IOWA LEAGUE OF CITIES CONF REG/BONJO 07/01/2024 159.25 12/24 601-23-80-5926-232

0004 07/01/2 26 Invoice IOWA LEAGUE OF CITIES CONF REG/BONJO 07/01/2024 49.00 12/24 602-23-81-5926-232

0004 07/01/2 27 Invoice IOWA LEAGUE OF CITIES CONF REG/BONJO 07/01/2024 14.70 12/24 603-23-80-5926-232

          Total 0004 07/01/2024: 1,476.18

0189 07/01/2 1 Invoice NOTARY STAMP/LESHER 07/01/2024 36.65 12/24 100-23-42-5371-318

          Total 0189 07/01/2024: 36.65

0221 07/01/2 1 Invoice NVFC  MEMBERSHIP DUES 07/01/2024 21.00 12/24 100-21-22-5140-215

0221 07/01/2 2 Invoice TONER CARTRIDGES/OFFICE SUPPLIES 07/01/2024 458.45 12/24 100-21-22-5140-316

          Total 0221 07/01/2024: 479.45

0312 07/01/2 1 Invoice OUTSIDE PLANTS - CITY HALL 07/01/2024 24.12 12/24 100-24-36-5480-226

0312 07/01/2 2 Invoice OUTSIDE PLANTS - CITY HALL 07/01/2024 17.23 12/24 601-23-36-5480-226

0312 07/01/2 3 Invoice OUTSIDE PLANTS - CITY HALL 07/01/2024 13.78 12/24 602-23-36-5480-226

0312 07/01/2 4 Invoice OUTSIDE PLANTS - CITY HALL 07/01/2024 13.78 12/24 603-23-36-5480-226

          Total 0312 07/01/2024: 68.91

6555 07/01/2 1 Invoice PARKING FEE-CPM CLASS 07/01/2024 7.50 12/24 100-21-21-5110-231

6555 07/01/2 2 Invoice MEAL EXP - CPM CLASS/MORK 07/01/2024 30.25 12/24 100-21-21-5110-231

6555 07/01/2 3 Invoice GLOCK MAGAZINES/BACKSTRAP KIT 07/01/2024 253.81 12/24 100-21-21-5110-318

6555 07/01/2 4 Invoice HOLSTER/HOLSTER CLAW 07/01/2024 77.04 12/24 100-21-21-5110-312

6555 07/01/2 5 Invoice KYDEX HOLSTER 07/01/2024 95.74 12/24 100-21-21-5110-312

          Total 6555 07/01/2024: 464.34

          Total CARD SERVICES (140): 3,678.84

FRYE'S TREE SERVICE (323)

1838 1 Invoice TREE REMOVAL/906 BELL/NUISANCE 07/03/2024 2,600.00 12/24 100-21-18-5190-299

          Total 1838: 2,600.00

          Total FRYE'S TREE SERVICE (323): 2,600.00

PRAIRIE ENERGY COOPERATIVE (768)

22685 07/09/ 1 Invoice AIRPORT ELECTRICITY/FIVE METERS 07/09/2024 662.48 12/24 205-23-45-5372-237

          Total 22685 07/09/24: 662.48
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          Total PRAIRIE ENERGY COOPERATIVE (768): 662.48

UNITED COOPERATIVE (979)

08235 1 Invoice GAS REPORT 06/21/2024 988.11 12/24 100-21-21-5110-315

08235 2 Invoice GAS REPORT 06/21/2024 57.75 12/24 100-21-22-5140-315

08235 3 Invoice GAS REPORT 06/21/2024 411.12 12/24 204-23-30-5310-315

08235 4 Invoice GAS REPORT 06/21/2024 60.76 12/24 603-23-70-5935-315

08235 5 Invoice GAS REPORT 06/21/2024 65.97 12/24 602-23-61-5935-315

08235 6 Invoice GAS REPORT 06/21/2024 423.44 12/24 601-23-52-5935-315

08235 7 Invoice GAS REPORT 06/21/2024 51.60 12/24 601-23-80-5935-315

08235 8 Invoice GAS REPORT 06/21/2024 51.60 12/24 602-23-80-5935-315

08235 9 Invoice GAS REPORT 06/21/2024 286.99 12/24 100-22-42-5210-315

08235 10 Invoice GAS REPORT 06/21/2024 286.99 12/24 100-23-42-5371-315

08235 11 Invoice GAS REPORT 06/21/2024 203.28 12/24 100-24-14-5435-315

          Total 08235: 2,887.61

11932 1 Invoice DIESEL REPORT 06/06/2024 101.81 12/24 100-21-22-5140-315

11932 2 Invoice DIESEL REPORT 06/06/2024 1,468.99 12/24 204-23-30-5310-315

11932 3 Invoice DIESEL REPORT 06/06/2024 174.85 12/24 602-23-61-5935-315

11932 4 Invoice DIESEL REPORT 06/06/2024 652.05 12/24 601-23-52-5935-315

11932 5 Invoice DIESEL REPORT 06/06/2024 190.46 12/24 100-22-42-5210-315

11932 6 Invoice DIESEL REPORT 06/06/2024 190.46 12/24 100-23-42-5371-315

11932 7 Invoice DIESEL REPORT 06/06/2024 848.32 12/24 100-24-14-5435-315

          Total 11932: 3,626.94

11970 1 Invoice GAS REPORT 06/12/2024 1,023.51 12/24 100-21-21-5110-315

11970 2 Invoice GAS REPORT 06/12/2024 190.50 12/24 204-23-30-5310-315

11970 3 Invoice GAS REPORT 06/12/2024 79.86 12/24 603-23-70-5935-315

11970 4 Invoice GAS REPORT 06/12/2024 87.79 12/24 602-23-61-5935-315

11970 5 Invoice GAS REPORT 06/12/2024 33.05 12/24 100-21-18-5190-315

11970 6 Invoice GAS REPORT 06/12/2024 247.52 12/24 601-23-52-5935-315

11970 7 Invoice GAS REPORT 06/12/2024 36.72 12/24 601-23-80-5935-315

11970 8 Invoice GAS REPORT 06/12/2024 36.72 12/24 602-23-80-5935-315

11970 9 Invoice GAS REPORT 06/12/2024 406.12 12/24 100-22-42-5210-315

11970 10 Invoice GAS REPORT 06/12/2024 406.12 12/24 100-23-42-5371-315

11970 11 Invoice GAS REPORT 06/12/2024 256.09 12/24 100-24-14-5435-315

          Total 11970: 2,804.00

          Total UNITED COOPERATIVE (979): 9,318.55

          Total 07/23/2024: 17,018.26
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NORTH IOWA MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC (705)

071024 1 Invoice PURCHASED POWER - JUNE 2024 07/10/2024 790,129.05 12/24 601-23-50-5555-233

          Total 071024: 790,129.05

          Total NORTH IOWA MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC (705): 790,129.05

PEOPLES CREDIT UNION (4140)

072424 1 Invoice LOAN PAYMENT-POLICE-PRINCIPAL PAYME 07/24/2024 5,221.07 01/25 100-41-21-5110-910

072424 2 Invoice LOAN PAYMENT-POLICE-INTEREST PAYMEN 07/24/2024 145.42 01/25 100-41-21-5110-911

          Total 072424: 5,366.49

          Total PEOPLES CREDIT UNION (4140): 5,366.49

          Total 07/24/2024: 795,495.54
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ACCESS SYSTEMS (3917)

INV1609893 1 Invoice PRINTER CONTRACT- FINANCE/UTILITY OF 07/22/2024 253.56 02/25 100-24-14-5435-225

          Total INV1609893: 253.56

          Total ACCESS SYSTEMS (3917): 253.56

AFLAC, INC. (20)

711655 1 Invoice AFLAC PREMIUMS 07/12/2024 2,186.02 02/25 902-11215

          Total 711655: 2,186.02

          Total AFLAC, INC. (20): 2,186.02

AGSOURCE (4458)

PS-INV3528 1 Invoice DRINKING WATER- DW COLIFORM RUSH 07/23/2024 34.50 02/25 602-23-62-5662-212

          Total PS-INV352866: 34.50

PS-INV3528 1 Invoice WATER POOL SPA ROUTE CHARGE & PS CO 07/23/2024 28.00 02/25 100-22-42-5242-299

          Total PS-INV352867: 28.00

          Total AGSOURCE (4458): 62.50

AHLERS & COONEY, P.C. (22)

870186 1 Invoice LEGAL SERVICES - LABOR RELATIONS 07/31/2024 1,611.50 02/25 100-24-13-5460-212

          Total 870186: 1,611.50

          Total AHLERS & COONEY, P.C. (22): 1,611.50

AIRGAS USA, LLC (25)

9151269121 1 Invoice PLSM 45 SYNC CSA HS/SMARTSYNC CRTD 06/26/2024 2,826.19 12/24 204-23-30-5310-311

          Total 9151269121: 2,826.19

          Total AIRGAS USA, LLC (25): 2,826.19

ALLENDER BUTZKE ENGINEERS INC. (6941)

245060F2 1 Invoice DENSITY TESTING - REISNER SUBSTATION 07/16/2024 570.93 02/25 611-23-51-5566-299

          Total 245060F2: 570.93

          Total ALLENDER BUTZKE ENGINEERS INC. (6941): 570.93

ALTEC INDUSTRIES, INC. (35)

12623836 1 Invoice ROPE AND AUGER BITS 07/24/2024 585.52 02/25 601-23-52-5588-311

          Total 12623836: 585.52

          Total ALTEC INDUSTRIES, INC. (35): 585.52

ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY (68)

26NV106536 1 Invoice ENGINE OIL FILTERS 07/24/2024 14.10 02/25 100-23-42-5371-314

          Total 26NV106536: 14.10
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          Total ARNOLD MOTOR SUPPLY (68): 14.10

AUTOMATIC SYSTEMS COMPANY (81)

041775 1 Invoice TROUBLESHOOT SCADA SYSTEM 06/28/2024 637.50 12/24 602-23-61-5642-299

          Total 041775: 637.50

          Total AUTOMATIC SYSTEMS COMPANY (81): 637.50

AVAILA BANK (6318)

072524 1 Invoice FULLER HALL PRINCIPAL PAYMENT 07/25/2024 4,350.36 02/25 300-22-98-5295-910

072524 2 Invoice FULLER HALL INTEREST PAYMENT 07/25/2024 4,803.94 02/25 300-22-98-5295-911

          Total 072524: 9,154.30

          Total AVAILA BANK (6318): 9,154.30

AW.some MOWING (7289)

001100 1 Invoice SSMID CLEANUP & WATERING 07/01/2024 1,175.00 12/24 260-23-36-5393-299

          Total 001100: 1,175.00

001116 1 Invoice NUISANCE MOWING - 1517 1st ST 07/25/2024 25.00 02/25 100-21-18-5190-299

001116 2 Invoice NUISANCE MOWING - 1000 WOOLSEY - 7/15/ 07/25/2024 25.00 02/25 100-21-18-5190-299

001116 3 Invoice NUISANCE MOWING - 836 WATER ST 7/15/24 07/25/2024 25.00 02/25 100-21-18-5190-299

001116 4 Invoice NUISANCE MOWING - 140 3rd ST 7/15/24 07/25/2024 25.00 02/25 100-21-18-5190-299

001116 5 Invoice NUISANCE MOWING - 509 1st ST 7/24/24 07/25/2024 25.00 02/25 100-21-18-5190-299

          Total 001116: 125.00

          Total AW.some MOWING (7289): 1,300.00

BALLOON CERA (7838)

1045 1 Invoice BALLOON TWISTING - NATL NIGHT OUT 08/01/2024 150.00 02/25 100-21-21-5110-318

          Total 1045: 150.00

          Total BALLOON CERA (7838): 150.00

BLACK HILLS ENERGY (3466)

0976116930  1 Invoice GAS UTILITY/LINE DEPT 07/10/2024 36.68 02/25 601-23-51-5566-234

          Total 0976116930 07/10/24: 36.68

2074931097  1 Invoice GAS UTILITY/CEMETERY 07/22/2024 36.00 02/25 100-23-42-5371-234

          Total 2074931097 07/22/24: 36.00

4752063290  1 Invoice GAS UTILITY/DEPOT 07/16/2024 35.81 02/25 100-22-42-5221-234

          Total 4752063290 07/16/24: 35.81

5470636360  1 Invoice GAS UTILITY/FULLER HALL 07/16/2024 35.84 02/25 100-22-42-5233-234

          Total 5470636360 07/16/24: 35.84

5542531803  1 Invoice GAS UTILITY/FIRE STATION 07/16/2024 35.82 02/25 100-21-22-5140-234
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          Total 5542531803 07/16/24: 35.82

5978424719  1 Invoice GAS UTILITY/WATER PLANT 07/10/2024 40.95 02/25 602-23-61-5642-234

          Total 5978424719 07/10/24: 40.95

6506969580  1 Invoice GAS UTILITY/WATER PLANT 07/10/2024 35.97 02/25 602-23-61-5642-234

          Total 6506969580 07/10/24: 35.97

6886529163  1 Invoice GAS UTILITY/OD POOL 07/23/2024 3,551.01 02/25 100-22-42-5242-234

          Total 6886529163 07/23/24: 3,551.01

7824805624  1 Invoice GAS UTILITY/WWTP 07/23/2024 1,241.59 02/25 603-23-70-5642-234

          Total 7824805624 07/23/24: 1,241.59

8081102404  1 Invoice GAS UTILITY/SR CENTER 07/16/2024 81.37 02/25 100-22-42-5280-234

          Total 8081102404 07/16/24: 81.37

9634407409  1 Invoice GAS UTILITY/STREET DEPT 07/23/2024 77.13 02/25 204-23-30-5310-234

          Total 9634407409 07/23/24: 77.13

          Total BLACK HILLS ENERGY (3466): 5,208.17

BLOOM, MICHAEL (7999)

810870205 1 Invoice CUSTOMER DEPOSIT REFUND 07/19/2024 109.80 02/25 601-21011

          Total 810870205: 109.80

          Total BLOOM, MICHAEL (7999): 109.80

BOMGAARS (5165)

62149816 1 Invoice PVC CUTTER/BITS/SOCKET/TAPE MEASURE 06/28/2024 77.94 12/24 601-23-52-5588-318

          Total 62149816: 77.94

62152902 1 Invoice FASTENERS/HEX KEY - TRK 4 07/05/2024 17.44 02/25 601-23-52-5588-318

          Total 62152902: 17.44

62154401 1 Invoice LAVATORY FAUCET 07/09/2024 67.99 02/25 603-23-70-5652-226

          Total 62154401: 67.99

62154874 1 Invoice OIL FOR TRIMMERS 07/10/2024 18.54 02/25 100-22-42-5210-315

62154874 2 Invoice BUSHINGS FOR TRACTOR ATTACHMENTS 07/10/2024 8.98 02/25 100-22-42-5210-314

          Total 62154874: 27.52

62154893 1 Invoice BUSHINGS FOR TRACTOR ATTACHMENTS/E 07/10/2024 1.99 02/25 100-22-42-5210-314

          Total 62154893: 1.99
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62154909 1 Invoice BUSHINGS FOR TRACTOR ATTACHMENTS/E 07/10/2024 3.69- 02/25 100-22-42-5210-314

          Total 62154909: 3.69-

62155258 1 Invoice TRIMMER LINE 07/11/2024 16.49 02/25 100-22-42-5210-314

62155258 2 Invoice TRIMMER LINE 07/11/2024 16.50 02/25 100-23-42-5371-314

          Total 62155258: 32.99

62155607 1 Invoice FASTENERS FOR BB HOOP/OD POOL 07/12/2024 17.04 02/25 100-22-42-5242-318

          Total 62155607: 17.04

62156274 1 Invoice FASTENERS /PD 07/13/2024 1.44 02/25 100-21-21-5110-318

          Total 62156274: 1.44

62156733 1 Invoice WASHERS/WEST TWIN BATHROOMS 07/15/2024 14.67 02/25 100-22-42-5210-310

          Total 62156733: 14.67

62156828 1 Invoice INTERIOR DETAILER 07/15/2024 6.49 02/25 601-23-52-5588-318

          Total 62156828: 6.49

62157051 1 Invoice SPRAYER PARTS 07/16/2024 177.97 02/25 100-22-42-5210-314

          Total 62157051: 177.97

62157322 1 Invoice DUAL ACTION ROUNDUP 07/17/2024 24.99 02/25 602-23-61-5651-310

          Total 62157322: 24.99

62157699 1 Invoice METER CHANGE OUT SUPPLIES 07/18/2024 25.73 02/25 601-23-80-5905-318

62157699 2 Invoice METER CHANGE OUT SUPPLIES 07/18/2024 25.72 02/25 602-23-80-5903-318

          Total 62157699: 51.45

62158275 1 Invoice CHARGER/PRESSURE CAP/PVC CAP/ADAP 07/19/2024 27.06 02/25 601-23-52-5588-318

          Total 62158275: 27.06

62159251 1 Invoice BATTERY 07/22/2024 17.49 02/25 602-23-61-5642-318

          Total 62159251: 17.49

62159272 1 Invoice BATTERIES 07/30/2024 38.98 02/25 602-23-61-5642-318

          Total 62159272: 38.98

62159309 1 Invoice DUAL ACTION ROUNDUP 07/22/2024 24.99 02/25 602-23-61-5651-310

          Total 62159309: 24.99

62159833 1 Invoice CABLE TIES 07/23/2024 16.99 02/25 601-23-52-5588-318

          Total 62159833: 16.99
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62160247 1 Invoice CEDAR CHIPS/TRASH BAGS/SPRAY BOTTLE 07/24/2024 34.55 02/25 100-22-42-5210-318

          Total 62160247: 34.55

62160399 1 Invoice SHOP SUPPLIES 07/25/2024 80.70 02/25 601-23-52-5588-318

          Total 62160399: 80.70

62160401 07 1 Invoice TRIMMER LINE 07/25/2024 33.99 02/25 100-23-42-5371-314

          Total 62160401 07/25/24: 33.99

62160409 1 Invoice CABLE TIES 07/25/2024 5.49 02/25 601-23-80-5905-318

62160409 2 Invoice CABLE TIES 07/25/2024 5.49 02/25 602-23-80-5903-318

          Total 62160409: 10.98

62160624 1 Invoice TORDON 07/25/2024 59.97 02/25 100-22-42-5210-318

          Total 62160624: 59.97

62160690 1 Invoice DOG FOOD/K9 07/25/2024 47.00 02/25 214-21-21-5110-318

          Total 62160690: 47.00

62162394 1 Invoice MISC SUPPLIES/WATER PLANT 07/30/2024 36.06 02/25 602-23-61-5642-318

          Total 62162394: 36.06

          Total BOMGAARS (5165): 944.99

BONJOUR, CHUCK (3506)

062624 1 Invoice ENERGY EFFICIENCY REBATE 06/26/2024 150.00 12/24 601-23-36-5930-979

062624 2 Invoice CB EE RESIDENTIAL REBATE 06/26/2024 50.00 12/24 601-23-53-5930-979

          Total 062624: 200.00

          Total BONJOUR, CHUCK (3506): 200.00

BSN SPORTS, LLC (125)

926085753 1 Invoice VOLLEYBALLS 07/10/2024 700.00 02/25 100-22-42-5222-318

          Total 926085753: 700.00

          Total BSN SPORTS, LLC (125): 700.00

BURNETT, LORENE (8004)

061724 1 Invoice ENERGY EFFICIENCY REBATE 06/17/2024 150.00 12/24 601-23-36-5930-979

          Total 061724: 150.00

          Total BURNETT, LORENE (8004): 150.00

CAPITAL SANITARY SUPPLY (6096)

C387493 1 Invoice FULLER HALL SUPPLIES 05/15/2024 97.95 12/24 100-22-42-5233-318

          Total C387493: 97.95
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C390368 1 Invoice DISINFECTANT CLEANER 07/10/2024 94.60 02/25 100-22-42-5242-318

C390368 2 Invoice NATURAL PAPER TOWELS 07/10/2024 48.53 02/25 100-22-42-5233-318

          Total C390368: 143.13

C390368A 1 Invoice DISINFECTANT DETERGENT 07/24/2024 60.00 02/25 100-22-42-5242-318

          Total C390368A: 60.00

C390589 1 Invoice NITRILE GLOVES/TP/TRASH BAGS/CLEANE 07/17/2024 268.20 02/25 204-23-30-5310-318

          Total C390589: 268.20

C390791 1 Invoice FULLER HALL SUPPLIES 07/17/2024 134.37 02/25 100-22-42-5233-318

          Total C390791: 134.37

C391058 1 Invoice PARK SUPPLIES 07/24/2024 202.02 02/25 100-22-42-5210-318

          Total C391058: 202.02

C391411 1 Invoice FULLER HALL SUPPLIES 07/31/2024 52.48 02/25 100-22-42-5233-318

          Total C391411: 52.48

          Total CAPITAL SANITARY SUPPLY (6096): 958.15

CARD SERVICES (140)

0239 07/02/2 1 Invoice HIVIS CLOTHING FROM FULL SOURCE, LLC 07/02/2024 238.16 12/24 204-23-30-5310-312

0239 07/02/2 2 Invoice WATER FOR EMPLOYEES/ HEAT ADV-WATE 07/02/2024 19.26 12/24 602-23-62-5662-318

          Total 0239 07/02/24: 257.42

          Total CARD SERVICES (140): 257.42

CARDENAS CONCRETE, LLC (7929)

INV-317 1 Invoice 2300 SUPERIOR ST - CONCRETE PANEL RE 06/18/2024 27,800.00 12/24 525-23-30-5310-299

          Total INV-317: 27,800.00

          Total CARDENAS CONCRETE, LLC (7929): 27,800.00

CARRICO AQUATIC RESOURCES (6820)

20245150 1 Invoice POOL CHEMICALS 07/26/2024 1,461.75 02/25 100-22-42-5233-318

20245150 2 Invoice POOL CHEMICALS 07/26/2024 3,547.78 02/25 100-22-42-5242-318

          Total 20245150: 5,009.53

          Total CARRICO AQUATIC RESOURCES (6820): 5,009.53

CENTRAL IOWA BLDG SUPPLY (1298)

1022550 1 Invoice ALUMINUM PLATE 07/22/2024 1,598.00 02/25 603-23-70-5642-318

          Total 1022550: 1,598.00

          Total CENTRAL IOWA BLDG SUPPLY (1298): 1,598.00
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CENTRAL IOWA DISTRIBUTING, INC (153)

01011166 1 Invoice PARK SUPPLIES 07/16/2024 254.00 02/25 100-22-42-5210-318

          Total 01011166: 254.00

          Total CENTRAL IOWA DISTRIBUTING, INC (153): 254.00

CENTRAL IOWA FARM STORE (7129)

25418M 1 Invoice BOLTS FOR LANDPRIDE MOWER 07/15/2024 47.00 02/25 100-22-42-5210-314

          Total 25418M: 47.00

          Total CENTRAL IOWA FARM STORE (7129): 47.00

CHAMBERS, HOLLY (8005)

1414360004 1 Invoice CUSTOMER DEPOSIT REFUND 07/29/2024 34.38 12/24 601-21011

          Total 1414360004: 34.38

          Total CHAMBERS, HOLLY (8005): 34.38

CHIZEK LAW OFFICE (5715)

071724 1 Invoice CERT MAIL/ABANDONED PROPERTY 06/04/2 07/17/2024 17.86 12/24 100-21-18-5190-214

          Total 071724: 17.86

071724+ 1 Invoice MISC COSTS ADVANCED 7/3/2024-7/15/2024 07/17/2024 1,109.42 02/25 100-21-18-5190-214

          Total 071724+: 1,109.42

072524 1 Invoice CITY ATTORNEY FEES 07/25/2024 6,500.00 02/25 100-24-13-5460-212

          Total 072524: 6,500.00

          Total CHIZEK LAW OFFICE (5715): 7,627.28

CITY OF WEBSTER CITY (176)

072524 1 Invoice CITY UTILITIES 07/25/2024 1,753.94 02/25 100-24-36-5480-233

072524 2 Invoice CITY UTILITIES 07/25/2024 1,161.88 02/25 100-21-22-5140-233

072524 3 Invoice CITY UTILITIES 07/25/2024 1,441.86 02/25 204-23-30-5310-233

072524 4 Invoice CITY UTILITIES 07/25/2024 606.85 02/25 100-21-30-5120-233

072524 5 Invoice CITY UTILITIES 07/25/2024 319.87 02/25 602-23-62-5662-233

072524 6 Invoice CITY UTILITIES 07/25/2024 593.75 02/25 603-23-71-5662-233

072524 7 Invoice CITY UTILITIES 07/25/2024 16,409.79 02/25 603-23-70-5642-233

072524 8 Invoice CITY UTILITIES 07/25/2024 10,221.71 02/25 601-23-52-5585-233

072524 9 Invoice CITY UTILITIES 07/25/2024 599.62 02/25 100-22-42-5221-233

072524 10 Invoice CITY UTILITIES 07/25/2024 476.85 02/25 100-22-42-5210-233

072524 11 Invoice CITY UTILITIES 07/25/2024 41.47 02/25 100-22-42-5210-233

072524 12 Invoice CITY UTILITIES 07/25/2024 1,027.92 02/25 100-22-42-5222-233

072524 13 Invoice CITY UTILITIES 07/25/2024 1,958.97 02/25 100-22-42-5233-233

072524 14 Invoice CITY UTILITIES 07/25/2024 539.29 02/25 100-23-42-5371-233

072524 15 Invoice CITY UTILITIES 07/25/2024 36,565.96 02/25 602-23-60-5601-233

072524 16 Invoice CITY UTILITIES 07/25/2024 292.23 02/25 601-23-51-5566-233

072524 17 Invoice CITY UTILITIES 07/25/2024 292.23 02/25 601-23-52-5588-233

072524 18 Invoice CITY UTILITIES 07/25/2024 292.23 02/25 601-23-52-5586-233

072524 19 Invoice CITY UTILITIES 07/25/2024 11,278.34 02/25 100-22-42-5242-233

072524 20 Invoice CITY UTILITIES 07/25/2024 3,029.35 02/25 602-23-61-5642-233

072524 21 Invoice CITY UTILITIES 07/25/2024 156.07 02/25 100-23-43-5361-233
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072524 22 Invoice CITY UTILITIES 07/25/2024 813.15 02/25 100-22-42-5280-233

072524 23 Invoice CITY UTILITIES 07/25/2024 450.17 02/25 100-21-22-5140-233

          Total 072524: 90,323.50

          Total CITY OF WEBSTER CITY (176): 90,323.50

CLARK, MARK (8007)

910840003 1 Invoice CUSTOMER DEPOSIT REFUND 07/26/2024 76.30 02/25 601-21011

          Total 910840003: 76.30

          Total CLARK, MARK (8007): 76.30

CLEAN ALL (7699)

28888 1 Invoice GENERAL CLEANING SERVICES-FULLER HA 07/31/2024 853.15 02/25 100-22-42-5233-299

          Total 28888: 853.15

          Total CLEAN ALL (7699): 853.15

COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC (7826)

D1EC138-00 1 Invoice PH NOTICE - LOTS IN BC 6TH ADDN 06/07/2024 31.97 12/24 100-24-18-5470-210

          Total D1EC138-0082: 31.97

D1EC1C38-0 1 Invoice PH - 2025 HMA PROJECT 05/31/2024 54.76 12/24 525-23-30-5310-299

          Total D1EC1C38-0079: 54.76

D1EC1C38-0 1 Invoice PH - SWITCHGEAR REISNER SUB 06/05/2024 29.32 12/24 611-23-51-5566-299

          Total D1EC1C38-0080: 29.32

D1EC1C38-0 1 Invoice PH - CITY HALL HVAC 06/05/2024 24.55 12/24 100-24-12-5430-210

          Total D1EC1C38-0081: 24.55

D1EC1C38-0 1 Invoice ORD 2024-1874 WILSON BREWER HIST PAR 06/11/2024 39.39 12/24 100-24-14-5435-210

          Total D1EC1C38-0083: 39.39

D1EC1C38-0 1 Invoice ORD 2024-1873 STOP REQUIREMENTS 06/11/2024 33.56 12/24 100-24-14-5435-210

          Total D1EC1C38-0085: 33.56

D1EC1C38-0 1 Invoice PH - SUBSTATION CONSTRUCTION 07/11/2024 36.80 02/25 611-23-51-5566-299

          Total D1EC1C38-0086: 36.80

D1EC1C38-0 1 Invoice SPEC MTG CM 07/08/24 07/16/2024 44.50 02/25 100-24-14-5435-210

          Total D1EC1C38-0087: 44.50

D1EC1C38-0 1 Invoice PH - MAJOR MATERIALS REISNER SUB 07/12/2024 34.60 02/25 611-23-51-5566-299

          Total D1EC1C38-0088: 34.60
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D1EC1C38-0 1 Invoice PH - 69kV T-LINE MATERIALS 07/12/2024 31.30 02/25 613-23-51-5566-299

          Total D1EC1C38-0089: 31.30

D1EC1C38-0 1 Invoice PH - 69kV T-LINE RECONSTRUCTION 07/12/2024 29.65 02/25 613-23-51-5566-299

          Total D1EC1C38-0090: 29.65

D1EC1C38-0 1 Invoice PH - CONTROL ENCLOSURE 07/12/2024 29.65 02/25 611-23-51-5566-299

          Total D1EC1C38-0091: 29.65

D1EC1C38-0 1 Invoice PH NOTICE - AMEND ORD INTL PROP MAINT  07/19/2024 31.01 02/25 100-21-18-5190-210

          Total D1EC1C38-0092: 31.01

          Total COLUMN SOFTWARE PBC (7826): 451.06

COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC. (6391)

239414 1 Invoice ANNUAL LICENSE RENEWAL, MAINTENANC 07/25/2024 17,566.96 02/25 100-21-21-5110-299

          Total 239414: 17,566.96

          Total COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC. (6391): 17,566.96

CORN BELT POWER COOP, INC. (197)

17014 1 Invoice TAPE READINGS & REPORTS 07/11/2024 40.00 02/25 601-23-51-5566-299

          Total 17014: 40.00

          Total CORN BELT POWER COOP, INC. (197): 40.00

CTI READY MIX, INC. (7518)

119487 1 Invoice STORM SEWER WORK/WILSON & BOONE 07/09/2024 542.50 02/25 204-23-30-5330-318

          Total 119487: 542.50

          Total CTI READY MIX, INC. (7518): 542.50

DAILY FREEMAN JOURNAL, INC. (211)

000116 1 Invoice OUR HOMETOWN - JUNE 2024 06/30/2024 99.00 12/24 100-24-12-5430-223

000116 2 Invoice OUR HOMETOWN - JUNE 2024 06/30/2024 272.25 12/24 601-23-81-5921-223

000116 3 Invoice OUR HOMETOWN - JUNE 2024 06/30/2024 61.88 12/24 602-23-81-5921-223

000116 4 Invoice OUR HOMETOWN - JUNE 2024 06/30/2024 61.87 12/24 603-23-81-5921-223

          Total 000116: 495.00

052224 1 Invoice PH - BUDGET AMENDMENTS 05/22/2024 212.20 12/24 100-24-14-5435-210

          Total 052224: 212.20

052424 1 Invoice CM 05/06/2024 05/24/2024 279.30 12/24 100-24-14-5435-210

          Total 052424: 279.30

053124 1 Invoice CM 05/20/2024 05/31/2024 292.60 12/24 100-24-14-5435-210
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          Total 053124: 292.60

062624 1 Invoice CM 06/03/2024 06/26/2024 319.20 12/24 100-24-14-5435-210

          Total 062624: 319.20

07/10/24 1 Invoice CM 06/17/2024 07/10/2024 341.62 02/25 100-24-14-5435-210

          Total 07/10/24: 341.62

071924 1 Invoice CM 07/01/2024 07/19/2024 269.99 02/25 100-24-14-5435-210

          Total 071924: 269.99

          Total DAILY FREEMAN JOURNAL, INC. (211): 2,209.91

DAKOTA SUPPLY GROUP (3498)

S103746776. 1 Invoice TALL MANHOLE FRAME/4" MANHOLE FRAM 07/01/2024 700.00 12/24 603-23-71-5662-318

S103746776. 2 Invoice TALL MANHOLE FRAME/4" MANHOLE FRAM 07/01/2024 700.00 12/24 204-23-30-5330-318

S103746776. 3 Invoice SELF-SEALING SANITARY LID 07/01/2024 1,110.00 12/24 603-23-71-5662-318

          Total S103746776.001: 2,510.00

S103885124. 1 Invoice VALVE BOX RISER/VALVE BOX TOP 07/12/2024 421.51 02/25 602-23-62-5662-318

          Total S103885124.001: 421.51

          Total DAKOTA SUPPLY GROUP (3498): 2,931.51

DES MOINES STAMP MANUFACTURING (228)

1236623 1 Invoice NAMEPLATES/HARRENSTEIN 07/25/2024 44.00 02/25 100-24-12-5430-316

          Total 1236623: 44.00

          Total DES MOINES STAMP MANUFACTURING (228): 44.00

DGR ENGINEERING (5967)

00269112 1 Invoice ENG - ELECTRIC POWER SUPPLY COST & R 07/11/2024 47.43 12/24 601-23-36-5923-212

00269112 2 Invoice ENG - ELECTRIC POWER SUPPLY COST & R 07/11/2024 85.37 12/24 601-23-51-5566-212

00269112 3 Invoice ENG - ELECTRIC POWER SUPPLY COST & R 07/11/2024 569.10 12/24 601-23-52-5923-212

00269112 4 Invoice ENG - ELECTRIC POWER SUPPLY COST & R 07/11/2024 170.73 12/24 601-23-80-5905-212

00269112 5 Invoice ENG - ELECTRIC POWER SUPPLY COST & R 07/11/2024 75.87 12/24 601-23-81-5923-212

          Total 00269112: 948.50

00269573 1 Invoice MISC ENGINEERING SERVICES 07/16/2024 265.00 12/24 601-23-52-5588-212

          Total 00269573: 265.00

00269574 1 Invoice ENG - REISNER SUBSTATION (#9-23-011) 07/16/2024 54,730.01 12/24 611-23-51-5566-299

          Total 00269574: 54,730.01

00269575 1 Invoice ENG - 69kV TRANSMISSION IMPROVEMENT 07/16/2024 44,183.50 12/24 613-23-51-5566-299

          Total 00269575: 44,183.50
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00269576 1 Invoice ENG - PHASE 1 DIST IMPROVEMENTS #9-25- 07/16/2024 13,650.00 12/24 612-23-52-5588-299

          Total 00269576: 13,650.00

          Total DGR ENGINEERING (5967): 113,777.01

DIAMOND VOGEL - 203 (8006)

203287347 1 Invoice YELLOW FED ACR TRF FD 07/22/2024 387.50 02/25 204-21-30-5120-318

          Total 203287347: 387.50

          Total DIAMOND VOGEL - 203 (8006): 387.50

DIAMOND VOGEL -270- (7987)

270342302 1 Invoice WHITE AND YELLOW TRAFFIC PAINT 07/17/2024 1,082.50 02/25 204-21-30-5120-318

          Total 270342302: 1,082.50

270342520 1 Invoice BEADS, DUAL COATED, IOWA 07/23/2024 484.00 02/25 204-21-30-5120-318

          Total 270342520: 484.00

          Total DIAMOND VOGEL -270- (7987): 1,566.50

DON'S PEST CONTROL (3349)

7940 1 Invoice PEST CONTROL/WATER PLANT 07/15/2024 51.00 02/25 602-23-61-5651-299

          Total 7940: 51.00

          Total DON'S PEST CONTROL (3349): 51.00

ECHO GROUP, INC. (6306)

S010709698. 1 Invoice 3/4" CONDUIT/STRUT CLAMPS 07/11/2024 435.39 02/25 603-23-70-5642-318

          Total S010709698.001: 435.39

S010709698. 1 Invoice LED WALLPACK LIGHTS-BOWMAN SUB 07/18/2024 716.68 02/25 601-23-51-5562-318

          Total S010709698.002: 716.68

S010710138. 1 Invoice NON-FUSED HEAVY DUTY BOX 07/18/2024 543.15 02/25 603-23-70-5652-229

          Total S010710138.001: 543.15

          Total ECHO GROUP, INC. (6306): 1,695.22

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIP (257)

8609510-01 1 Invoice GRAPHIC KEYPAD & MOUNTING KIT 07/23/2024 260.49 02/25 603-23-70-5652-226

          Total 8609510-01: 260.49

          Total ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIP (257): 260.49

ERA - A WATERS COMPANY (7003)

077042 1 Invoice LAB SUPPLIES/WWTP 05/20/2024 1,174.93 12/24 603-23-70-5642-319

          Total 077042: 1,174.93
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          Total ERA - A WATERS COMPANY (7003): 1,174.93

FAREWAY STORES, INC. #395 (284)

00028098 1 Invoice CLEANING SUPPLIES/FIRE DEPT 06/28/2024 174.31 12/24 100-21-22-5140-318

          Total 00028098: 174.31

00087299 1 Invoice CLEANING SUPPLIES/FIRE DEPT 07/09/2024 47.15 02/25 100-21-22-5140-318

          Total 00087299: 47.15

00087626 1 Invoice LIFEGUARD WATER 07/11/2024 20.88 02/25 100-22-42-5242-318

          Total 00087626: 20.88

00088855 1 Invoice LIFEGUARD WATER 07/18/2024 20.88 02/25 100-22-42-5242-318

          Total 00088855: 20.88

00128175 1 Invoice LIFEGUARD WATER 07/30/2024 20.88 02/25 100-22-42-5242-318

          Total 00128175: 20.88

          Total FAREWAY STORES, INC. #395 (284): 284.10

FLETCHER-REINHARDT SERVICE COMPANY (305)

S1325824.00 1 Invoice PCL-1 LOCKS/ENCLOSURE 07/10/2024 690.15 02/25 601-23-52-5588-318

          Total S1325824.001: 690.15

          Total FLETCHER-REINHARDT SERVICE COMPANY (305): 690.15

FORCE AMERICA DISTRIBUTING, LLC (311)

IN001-18394 1 Invoice FLAT FACE COUPLER/FLAT FACE NIPPLES 07/10/2024 65.37 02/25 204-23-30-5330-318

IN001-18394 2 Invoice FLAT FACE COUPLER/FLAT FACE NIPPLES 07/10/2024 63.46 02/25 602-23-62-5662-318

IN001-18394 3 Invoice FLAT FACE COUPLER/FLAT FACE NIPPLES 07/10/2024 63.46 02/25 603-23-71-5662-318

          Total IN001-1839453: 192.29

IN001-18419 1 Invoice ADAPTER 07/22/2024 29.52 02/25 204-23-30-5310-311

          Total IN001-1841972: 29.52

          Total FORCE AMERICA DISTRIBUTING, LLC (311): 221.81

GALLS, LLC - DBA CARPENTER UNIFORM (331)

028294722 1 Invoice BOOTS/HOLCOMBE 06/21/2024 109.95 12/24 100-21-21-5110-312

          Total 028294722: 109.95

          Total GALLS, LLC - DBA CARPENTER UNIFORM (331): 109.95

GERBER AUTO ELECTRIC (342)

146516 1 Invoice SVC/ALIGNMENT-TRK 11 06/25/2024 205.09 12/24 601-23-52-5935-227

          Total 146516: 205.09

146644 1 Invoice SERVICE/CAR #1902 07/03/2024 72.57 02/25 100-21-21-5110-227
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          Total 146644: 72.57

146689 1 Invoice SERVICE/CAR #2210 07/09/2024 66.61 02/25 100-21-21-5110-227

          Total 146689: 66.61

146880 1 Invoice DIAGNOSE/SVC 2002 CHEVY SILVERADO 07/22/2024 392.41 02/25 602-23-80-5935-227

          Total 146880: 392.41

146979 1 Invoice SERVICE/2022 RAM 1500 07/29/2024 66.61 02/25 100-21-21-5110-227

          Total 146979: 66.61

          Total GERBER AUTO ELECTRIC (342): 803.29

GORDON FLESCH COMPANY (6978)

IN14752029 1 Invoice C5550i-PRINTER/COPIER-MGR'S OFFICE 07/06/2024 65.67 02/25 100-24-12-5430-225

IN14752029 2 Invoice C5550i-PRINTER/COPIER-MGR'S OFFICE 07/06/2024 65.67 02/25 100-24-14-5435-225

IN14752029 3 Invoice C5550i-PRINTER/COPIER-MGR'S OFFICE 07/06/2024 21.89 02/25 100-24-30-5380-225

IN14752029 4 Invoice C5550i-PRINTER/COPIER-MGR'S OFFICE 07/06/2024 21.89 02/25 100-21-18-5190-225

IN14752029 5 Invoice C5550i-PRINTER/COPIER-MGR'S OFFICE 07/06/2024 21.88 02/25 100-24-18-5470-225

          Total IN14752029: 197.00

IN14769149 1 Invoice WWTP PRINTER 07/19/2024 48.65 02/25 603-23-70-5921-316

          Total IN14769149: 48.65

          Total GORDON FLESCH COMPANY (6978): 245.65

GUZMAN, EMILO (8001)

071724 1 Invoice ELECTRIC REFUND 07/17/2024 66.37 02/25 601-23-80-5903-980

          Total 071724: 66.37

          Total GUZMAN, EMILO (8001): 66.37

HAMILTON CO FAIR FOUNDATION (4269)

070124 1 Invoice HOTEL/MOTEL GRANT/RD 25/FINAL 07/01/2024 10,000.00 12/24 208-23-36-5393-299

          Total 070124: 10,000.00

          Total HAMILTON CO FAIR FOUNDATION (4269): 10,000.00

HAMILTON COUNTY SOLID WASTE (375)

04012024-4 1 Invoice 2ND QTR 2024 ASSESSMENT 04/01/2024 8,842.25 12/24 100-23-30-5340-236

          Total 04012024-4: 8,842.25

07012024-4 1 Invoice 3RD QTR 2024 ASSESSMENT 07/01/2024 8,842.25 12/24 100-23-30-5340-236

          Total 07012024-4: 8,842.25

          Total HAMILTON COUNTY SOLID WASTE (375): 17,684.50
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HAWKEYE WEST PEST CONTROL (7345)

66560 1 Invoice PEST CONTROL STREET DEPT 07/17/2024 90.00 02/25 204-23-30-5310-299

          Total 66560: 90.00

          Total HAWKEYE WEST PEST CONTROL (7345): 90.00

HAWKINS, INC. (3668)

6806952 1 Invoice CHLORINE/LPC-DP/SODIUM ALUMINATE 07/12/2024 11,776.39 02/25 602-23-61-5641-318

          Total 6806952: 11,776.39

6819748 1 Invoice CHLORINE/SODIUM BISULFITE 07/25/2024 3,343.66 02/25 603-23-70-5641-318

          Total 6819748: 3,343.66

          Total HAWKINS, INC. (3668): 15,120.05

HENDERSON, ERNEST (8002)

1117600011 1 Invoice CUSTOMER DEPOSIT REFUND 07/19/2024 28.73 02/25 601-21011

          Total 1117600011: 28.73

          Total HENDERSON, ERNEST (8002): 28.73

HEWETT WHOLESALE INC. (6097)

209749 1 Invoice OD POOL CONCESSIONS 07/11/2024 1,172.22 02/25 100-22-42-5242-323

          Total 209749: 1,172.22

210116 1 Invoice OD POOL CONCESSIONS 07/18/2024 978.79 02/25 100-22-42-5242-323

          Total 210116: 978.79

210500 1 Invoice OD POOL CONCESSIONS 07/25/2024 473.96 02/25 100-22-42-5242-323

          Total 210500: 473.96

          Total HEWETT WHOLESALE INC. (6097): 2,624.97

HOGAN, PATRICK (8011)

080124 1 Invoice BOUNCE HOUSE - NATL NIGHT OUT 08/01/2024 310.00 02/25 100-21-21-5110-318

          Total 080124: 310.00

          Total HOGAN, PATRICK (8011): 310.00

HOLMES MURPHY & ASSOCIATES, LLC (5556)

781671 1 Invoice HOLMES MURPHY FEES - AUGUST 2024 07/17/2024 2,485.00 02/25 902-11215

          Total 781671: 2,485.00

          Total HOLMES MURPHY & ASSOCIATES, LLC (5556): 2,485.00

HURT, ALEXANDER (7992)

072524 1 Invoice ELECTRIC REFUND 07/25/2024 1.13 02/25 601-23-80-5903-980

072524 2 Invoice WATER REFUND 07/25/2024 18.14 02/25 602-23-80-5903-980

072524 3 Invoice SEWER REFUND 07/25/2024 11.96 02/25 603-23-80-5930-980
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          Total 072524: 31.23

          Total HURT, ALEXANDER (7992): 31.23

HYDRO KLEAN, INC. (422)

089736 1 Invoice ANNUAL CLEAN/TELEVISE SANITARY SEWE 07/22/2024 50,211.25 02/25 603-23-71-5673-229

          Total 089736: 50,211.25

          Total HYDRO KLEAN, INC. (422): 50,211.25

IA CROWN AWARDS (8000)

37301650 1 Invoice AWARDS 07/05/2024 195.96 02/25 100-22-42-5222-318

          Total 37301650: 195.96

          Total IA CROWN AWARDS (8000): 195.96

inTANDEM (6526)

2498 1 Invoice RETAINER - AUGUST 2024 07/25/2024 2,440.00 02/25 100-24-12-5430-299

          Total 2498: 2,440.00

          Total inTANDEM (6526): 2,440.00

IOWA LAW ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY (480)

326906 1 Invoice RESERVE OFFICER ACADEMY/NOWELL 07/11/2024 250.00 02/25 100-21-21-5110-231

          Total 326906: 250.00

          Total IOWA LAW ENFORCEMENT ACADEMY (480): 250.00

IOWA NURSERY & LANDSCAPE ASSN (6584)

072524 1 Invoice ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES 7.1.24-6.30.25 /  07/25/2024 75.00 02/25 100-22-42-5210-215

072524 2 Invoice ICNP CERTIFICATION MAINT 7.01.24-6.30.25 07/25/2024 20.00 02/25 100-22-42-5210-215

          Total 072524: 95.00

          Total IOWA NURSERY & LANDSCAPE ASSN (6584): 95.00

IOWA ONE CALL (485)

262998 1 Invoice ONE CALL SERVICES JUNE 2024 07/18/2024 62.17 12/24 601-23-52-5930-299

262998 2 Invoice ONE CALL SERVICES JUNE 2024 07/18/2024 35.17 12/24 602-23-62-5662-299

262998 3 Invoice ONE CALL SERVICES JUNE 2024 07/18/2024 35.16 12/24 603-23-71-5662-299

          Total 262998: 132.50

          Total IOWA ONE CALL (485): 132.50

IOWA PLAINS SIGNING, INC. (487)

61258 1 Invoice PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING/CENTER LIN 07/18/2024 13,916.14 12/24 100-21-30-5120-299

          Total 61258: 13,916.14

          Total IOWA PLAINS SIGNING, INC. (487): 13,916.14
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IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY (495)

ITRNS-TJM3 1 Invoice dTIMS ANNUAL MAINTENANCE & CTRE MG 04/08/2024 1,125.00 12/24 204-23-30-5310-212

          Total ITRNS-TJM315: 1,125.00

          Total IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY (495): 1,125.00

K.C. NIELSEN LTD - WEBSTER CITY (7904)

073024 1 Invoice V-BELT/BLADE - JD MOWER 07/30/2024 336.71 02/25 100-22-42-5210-314

          Total 073024: 336.71

10688950 1 Invoice SERVICE JD TRACTOR 04/23/2024 742.42 12/24 100-22-42-5210-227

          Total 10688950: 742.42

          Total K.C. NIELSEN LTD - WEBSTER CITY (7904): 1,079.13

KARL CHEVROLET BUICK GMC (7306)

3677 1 Invoice PARTS/TRUCK #27 05/24/2024 111.48 12/24 204-23-30-5310-314

          Total 3677: 111.48

3835 1 Invoice HEADLIGHT #27 07/17/2024 22.90 02/25 204-23-30-5310-314

          Total 3835: 22.90

          Total KARL CHEVROLET BUICK GMC (7306): 134.38

KAYSER, JON (4112)

061824 1 Invoice ENERGY EFFICIENCY REBATE 06/18/2024 75.00 12/24 601-23-36-5930-979

          Total 061824: 75.00

          Total KAYSER, JON (4112): 75.00

LAMPERT LUMBER (564)

2593639-019 1 Invoice TREATED DECKING/HARDWARE 07/05/2024 154.10 02/25 100-22-42-5210-318

          Total 2593639-019: 154.10

          Total LAMPERT LUMBER (564): 154.10

LINCOLN NATL LIFE INSURANCE CO (3031)

072524 1 Invoice LIFE INSURANCE PREMIUMS 07/25/2024 1,668.54 02/25 902-11215

          Total 072524: 1,668.54

          Total LINCOLN NATL LIFE INSURANCE CO (3031): 1,668.54

MARSHALL-BOND PUMPS, INC (7394)

407130 1 Invoice AOD SLUDGE PUMPS 07/02/2024 3,102.31 02/25 603-23-70-5642-318

          Total 407130: 3,102.31

          Total MARSHALL-BOND PUMPS, INC (7394): 3,102.31
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MC CLURE ENGINEERING CO. (7469)

153257 1 Invoice RECONSTRUCT AIRFIELD LIGHTING & NAVA 06/30/2024 17,809.50 12/24 205-23-45-5372-880

          Total 153257: 17,809.50

153262 1 Invoice FFA AIP No.3-19-0097-021-2003 FAA BILAIG 3- 06/30/2024 1,015.37 12/24 205-23-45-5372-880

          Total 153262: 1,015.37

          Total MC CLURE ENGINEERING CO. (7469): 18,824.87

MEDIACOM (5464)

071624 1 Invoice DIGITAL BOX RENTAL 07/16/2024 7.86 02/25 100-21-21-5110-230

          Total 071624: 7.86

          Total MEDIACOM (5464): 7.86

MENARDS (622)

14442 1 Invoice FLOAT SWITCHES-BOWMAN SUB 07/09/2024 47.72 02/25 601-23-51-5562-318

14442 2 Invoice STOCK PARTS 07/09/2024 89.53 02/25 601-23-52-5588-318

          Total 14442: 137.25

14792 1 Invoice 96" BEAM/30X96 STEEL END FRAME 07/15/2024 301.48 02/25 601-23-52-5591-226

          Total 14792: 301.48

14841 1 Invoice 96" BEAMS/30" TIE BARS 07/16/2024 79.82 02/25 601-23-52-5591-226

          Total 14841: 79.82

15037 1 Invoice EXT LADDER/STOCK PARTS 07/19/2024 684.79 02/25 601-23-52-5588-318

15037 2 Invoice MINOR TOOLS 07/19/2024 100.95 02/25 601-23-52-5588-311

          Total 15037: 785.74

REB #3026 1 Invoice REBATE #3026 - FULLER HALL 07/15/2024 15.84- 02/25 100-22-42-5242-226

REB #3026 2 Invoice REBATE #3026 - LINE DEPT 07/15/2024 21.37- 02/25 601-23-52-5588-318

          Total REB #3026: 37.21-

          Total MENARDS (622): 1,267.08

MID COUNTRY MACHINERY (2018)

P46616 1 Invoice CHAINSAW 07/12/2024 811.00 02/25 601-23-52-5588-311

          Total P46616: 811.00

W27155 1 Invoice TRENCHER REPAIR 07/12/2024 4,202.24 02/25 601-23-52-5935-227

          Total W27155: 4,202.24

          Total MID COUNTRY MACHINERY (2018): 5,013.24

MIDAMERICAN ENERGY (629)

555955023 1 Invoice BOOSTER STATION ELECTRICITY 07/29/2024 186.71 02/25 602-23-62-5662-237
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          Total 555955023: 186.71

          Total MIDAMERICAN ENERGY (629): 186.71

MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL (630)

0823943-IN 1 Invoice PARK SUPPLIES 07/11/2024 236.21 02/25 100-22-42-5210-318

          Total 0823943-IN: 236.21

          Total MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICAL (630): 236.21

MIDAS COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENT (631)

0724135 1 Invoice FY25 PLANNING SECTION ANNUAL DUES 07/01/2024 9,050.67 02/25 100-24-18-5470-215

          Total 0724135: 9,050.67

          Total MIDAS COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENT (631): 9,050.67

MIDWEST FENCE & GATE CO., INC. (1479)

515154 1 Invoice SUPPLIES FOR FENCE AT BALL DIAMOND 05/21/2024 4,390.73 12/24 100-22-42-5210-880

          Total 515154: 4,390.73

515332 1 Invoice SPLIT RAIL FENCING/KYP 07/16/2024 6,676.12 12/24 110-22-42-5210-880

          Total 515332: 6,676.12

          Total MIDWEST FENCE & GATE CO., INC. (1479): 11,066.85

MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY (652)

1736095 1 Invoice QUICKLIME 24.970  07/10/24 07/10/2024 7,915.49 02/25 602-23-61-5641-318

          Total 1736095: 7,915.49

1736447 1 Invoice QUICKLINE 24.46 07/12/24 07/12/2024 7,753.82 02/25 602-23-61-5641-318

          Total 1736447: 7,753.82

          Total MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY (652): 15,669.31

MOORE CLEANING SERVICE, LLC (2902)

072524 1 Invoice CLEANING SERVICES FOR CITY HALL 07/25/2024 1,300.00 02/25 100-24-36-5480-299

          Total 072524: 1,300.00

          Total MOORE CLEANING SERVICE, LLC (2902): 1,300.00

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC. (5413)

8281940077 1 Invoice ANTENNA/CARRY ACCESSORY CASE 07/25/2024 185.54 02/25 100-21-21-5110-318

          Total 8281940077: 185.54

          Total MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC. (5413): 185.54

MUNICIPAL SUPPLY, INC. (672)

0909044-IN 1 Invoice FLANGES/GASKETS (TO OFFSET CREDIT E 05/31/2024 534.10 12/24 602-23-62-5935-870
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          Total 0909044-IN: 534.10

0913813-IN 1 Invoice 2=1" AMI METERS & GASKETS 07/18/2024 431.20 02/25 602-23-62-5935-870

          Total 0913813-IN: 431.20

          Total MUNICIPAL SUPPLY, INC. (672): 965.30

NAPA AUTO PARTS (677)

987796 1 Invoice FILTER/A36 07/03/2024 6.69 02/25 100-21-22-5140-227

          Total 987796: 6.69

988275 1 Invoice TRI-POWER BELT FOR MOWER 07/12/2024 48.99 02/25 100-22-42-5210-314

          Total 988275: 48.99

988278 1 Invoice AIR FILTER 07/12/2024 29.60 02/25 204-23-30-5310-314

          Total 988278: 29.60

988335 1 Invoice HOSE CLAMP/PARTS TRAILER ONE 07/12/2024 53.96 02/25 204-23-30-5310-314

          Total 988335: 53.96

988415 1 Invoice FILTER-TRK 6/TRICO FORCE BLADE-TRK 3 07/15/2024 75.73 02/25 601-23-52-5935-314

          Total 988415: 75.73

988564 1 Invoice CABIN AIR FILTER 07/17/2024 21.35 02/25 204-23-30-5310-314

          Total 988564: 21.35

          Total NAPA AUTO PARTS (677): 236.32

NCL OF WISCONSIN, INC. (687)

506594 1 Invoice LAB SUPPLIES 07/18/2024 445.96 02/25 603-23-70-5642-319

          Total 506594: 445.96

506862 1 Invoice QA/QC STANDARD 07/24/2024 84.20 02/25 603-23-70-5642-319

          Total 506862: 84.20

          Total NCL OF WISCONSIN, INC. (687): 530.16

NORTHERN BALANCE & SCALE, INC (706)

0141762 1 Invoice CALIBRATE/CLEAN/BALANCE/SCALE 07/18/2024 340.00 02/25 603-23-70-5653-299

          Total 0141762: 340.00

          Total NORTHERN BALANCE & SCALE, INC (706): 340.00

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. (727)

0357-198975 1 Invoice CAPSULE/CAR #1904 07/18/2024 18.99 02/25 100-21-21-5110-314
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          Total 0357-198975: 18.99

0357-199556 1 Invoice STABILIZER/OIL FILTER FOR MOWERS 07/24/2024 5.68 02/25 100-22-42-5210-314

0357-199556 2 Invoice STABILIZER/OIL FILTER FOR MOWERS 07/24/2024 31.98 02/25 100-22-42-5210-315

          Total 0357-199556: 37.66

          Total O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. (727): 56.65

PEPSI-COLA (7435)

90679005 1 Invoice POP & GATORADE FOR RESALE-OD POOL 07/25/2024 329.32 02/25 100-22-42-5242-323

          Total 90679005: 329.32

          Total PEPSI-COLA (7435): 329.32

PETERSON CONSTRUCTION (749)

123.0256.01  1 Invoice SPLASH PAD CONSTRUCTION 07/17/2024 96,391.05 12/24 100-22-42-5210-880

          Total 123.0256.01 NO.1: 96,391.05

          Total PETERSON CONSTRUCTION (749): 96,391.05

PFM FINANCIAL ADVISORS LLC (7566)

131530 1 Invoice FY23 MUNICIPAL ADV SVCS/CONT DISCLOS 07/03/2024 2,000.00 12/24 100-24-14-5435-212

          Total 131530: 2,000.00

131569 1 Invoice MUNICIPAL ADVISOR SVCS-FY24 ANNUAL R 07/08/2024 10,000.00 12/24 100-24-14-5435-212

          Total 131569: 10,000.00

          Total PFM FINANCIAL ADVISORS LLC (7566): 12,000.00

PITNEY BOWES BANK INC RESERVE ACCT (758)

072524 1 Invoice PREPAID POSTAGE 07/25/2024 4,500.00 02/25 100-11210

          Total 072524: 4,500.00

          Total PITNEY BOWES BANK INC RESERVE ACCT (758): 4,500.00

PRUISMANN, KENDALL (8009)

070924 1 Invoice ELECTRIC METER RELOCATION REBATE 07/09/2024 500.00 02/25 601-23-51-5930-982

          Total 070924: 500.00

          Total PRUISMANN, KENDALL (8009): 500.00

QUILL LLC (7936)

39387916 1 Invoice COPY PAPER/MAILING LABELS 07/03/2024 444.72 02/25 100-24-12-5430-316

          Total 39387916: 444.72

          Total QUILL LLC (7936): 444.72

RELIABLE1 HEATING / AC / PLUMBING (6716)

39345900 1 Invoice INSTALL FAUCET/DIAGNOSE BAD TXV 07/09/2024 2,240.94 02/25 603-23-70-5652-226
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          Total 39345900: 2,240.94

          Total RELIABLE1 HEATING / AC / PLUMBING (6716): 2,240.94

RENEE ART WORKS, LLC (8010)

6.3.24 1 Invoice FACEPAINTING - NATL NIGHT OUT 06/03/2024 100.00 02/25 100-21-21-5110-318

          Total 6.3.24: 100.00

          Total RENEE ART WORKS, LLC (8010): 100.00

RICOH USA, INC. - CHICAGO (7322)

108436186 1 Invoice COPIER MAINTENANCE AGMT/PD 07/11/2024 105.84 02/25 100-21-21-5110-225

108436186 2 Invoice ADD'L COPY CHARGES 07/11/2024 57.33 02/25 100-21-21-5110-225

          Total 108436186: 163.17

          Total RICOH USA, INC. - CHICAGO (7322): 163.17

SKARSHAUG TESTING LAB, INC. (878)

278828 1 Invoice RUBBER GOODS/PROTECTORS 07/11/2024 415.54 02/25 601-23-52-5935-227

          Total 278828: 415.54

          Total SKARSHAUG TESTING LAB, INC. (878): 415.54

SNYDER & ASSOCIATES (2951)

122.1080.01 1 Invoice ENG - 2023 SANITARY SEWER REHAB PROJ 06/30/2024 10,917.75 12/24 603-23-71-5673-860

          Total 122.1080.01A-6: 10,917.75

          Total SNYDER & ASSOCIATES (2951): 10,917.75

SPORTS WORLD (894)

061024 1 Invoice 2ND-3RD GRADE BASEBALL T'S 06/10/2024 394.01 12/24 100-22-42-5222-318

          Total 061024: 394.01

061524 1 Invoice K-1ST GRADE BASEBALL T'S 06/15/2024 394.01 12/24 100-22-42-5222-318

          Total 061524: 394.01

          Total SPORTS WORLD (894): 788.02

SPORTSITES, INC. (6546)

894 1 Invoice ANNUAL SOFTWARE SUBSCRIPTION/FH 07/12/2024 3,000.00 02/25 100-22-42-5233-299

          Total 894: 3,000.00

          Total SPORTSITES, INC. (6546): 3,000.00

STATE HYGIENIC LABORATORY (423)

282289 1 Invoice WASTEWATER TESTING 06/30/2024 867.50 12/24 603-23-70-5923-212

          Total 282289: 867.50

282290 1 Invoice WATER PLANT TESTING 06/30/2024 388.00 12/24 602-23-61-5651-299
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282290 2 Invoice WWTP TESTING 06/30/2024 63.00 12/24 603-23-70-5923-212

          Total 282290: 451.00

          Total STATE HYGIENIC LABORATORY (423): 1,318.50

STEIN HEATING & COOLING, INC. (5576)

17062 1 Invoice 1244 WATER ST - CM 07/01/2024 376.00 12/24 602-23-62-5935-870

          Total 17062: 376.00

          Total STEIN HEATING & COOLING, INC. (5576): 376.00

STORM FLYING SERVICE, INC. (911)

072524 1 Invoice AIRPORT MANAGER FEE - JULY 2024 07/25/2024 4,166.94 02/25 205-23-45-5372-299

          Total 072524: 4,166.94

          Total STORM FLYING SERVICE, INC. (911): 4,166.94

STUART C. IRBY COMPANY (3585)

S013787735. 1 Invoice BACKORDERED COAT - NEWMAN 06/21/2024 192.60 12/24 601-23-52-5588-312

          Total S013787735.016: 192.60

          Total STUART C. IRBY COMPANY (3585): 192.60

TEAM SERVICES, INC. (5024)

1819251-0 1 Invoice SPLASH PAD TESTING 07/12/2024 274.60 12/24 100-22-42-5210-880

          Total 1819251-0: 274.60

          Total TEAM SERVICES, INC. (5024): 274.60

TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. (6527)

53241-00 1 Invoice WASHERS/DRILL BIT/WIRE SNAPPER PIN 07/25/2024 66.18 02/25 204-23-30-5310-311

          Total 53241-00: 66.18

          Total TERMINAL SUPPLY CO. (6527): 66.18

THE IOWA OUTDOORS STORE, LLC (7104)

9707 1 Invoice MOWING HEADS 07/23/2024 83.47 02/25 100-22-42-5210-314

9707 2 Invoice MOWING HEADS 07/23/2024 83.48 02/25 100-23-42-5371-314

          Total 9707: 166.95

9732 1 Invoice ARIENS 4" IDLER 07/26/2024 60.45 02/25 100-23-42-5371-314

          Total 9732: 60.45

          Total THE IOWA OUTDOORS STORE, LLC (7104): 227.40

TOLLE AUTOMOTIVE, INC. (3188)

1810 1 Invoice MOUNT/BALANCE TIRE/PD #1803 06/28/2024 83.40 12/24 100-21-21-5110-227

          Total 1810: 83.40
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1925 1 Invoice TOW AND TIRE REPAIR/PD#6 07/12/2024 140.00 02/25 100-21-21-5110-227

          Total 1925: 140.00

1944 1 Invoice MOUNT LAWNMOWER TIRE 07/15/2024 12.75 02/25 100-22-42-5210-227

          Total 1944: 12.75

1950 1 Invoice TOWING AFTER HOURS/PD#1904 07/15/2024 95.00 02/25 100-21-21-5110-227

          Total 1950: 95.00

2039 1 Invoice JD TIRE REPAIR 07/23/2024 12.75 02/25 100-22-42-5210-227

          Total 2039: 12.75

2053 1 Invoice MOUNT & BALANCE TIRES/TRUCK #30 07/25/2024 166.80 02/25 204-23-30-5310-227

          Total 2053: 166.80

          Total TOLLE AUTOMOTIVE, INC. (3188): 510.70

US AUTOFORCE (7353)

INV0005145 1 Invoice TIRES/TRUCK #30 STREET 07/11/2024 985.80 02/25 204-23-30-5310-314

          Total INV0005145716: 985.80

          Total US AUTOFORCE (7353): 985.80

US CELLULAR (986)

0665762165 1 Invoice STREET WATERFILL STATION 07/10/2024 15.72 02/25 602-23-62-5662-230

0665762165 2 Invoice OD POOL PHONE SVC 07/10/2024 30.97 02/25 100-22-42-5242-230

          Total 0665762165: 46.69

0668022495 1 Invoice CELLULAR SERVICE 07/20/2024 45.96 02/25 204-23-30-5310-230

0668022495 2 Invoice CELLULAR SERVICE 07/20/2024 22.98 02/25 601-23-52-5588-230

0668022495 3 Invoice CELLULAR SERVICE 07/20/2024 22.98 02/25 601-23-51-5566-230

0668022495 4 Invoice CELLULAR SERVICE 07/20/2024 45.96 02/25 100-24-30-5380-230

0668022495 5 Invoice INSP I-PAD SVC 07/20/2024 45.29 02/25 100-21-18-5190-230

0668022495 6 Invoice METER I-PAD SVC 07/20/2024 22.64 02/25 602-23-80-5902-299

0668022495 7 Invoice METER I-PAD SVC 07/20/2024 22.64 02/25 601-23-80-5905-299

0668022495 8 Invoice FIRE I-PAD SVC 07/20/2024 45.29 02/25 100-21-22-5140-230

0668022495 9 Invoice LINE I-PADS SVC 07/20/2024 181.16 02/25 601-23-52-5588-230

          Total 0668022495: 454.90

          Total US CELLULAR (986): 501.59

US PUBLIC SAFETY GROUP, INC. (6141)

11070 1 Invoice BADGES/BRASS LETTERED COLLARS 05/10/2024 384.75 12/24 100-21-21-5110-312

          Total 11070: 384.75

          Total US PUBLIC SAFETY GROUP, INC. (6141): 384.75

UTILITY SERVICE CO., INC. (3294)

606954 1 Invoice QTRLY PYMT/520 WATER TOWER MTC 07/01/2024 6,444.31 02/25 602-23-60-5614-299
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          Total 606954: 6,444.31

606955 1 Invoice QRTLY PYMT/GROUND STORAGE TANK MT 07/01/2024 5,422.76 02/25 602-23-60-5614-299

          Total 606955: 5,422.76

606956 1 Invoice QRTLY PYMT/PEDISPHERE HY-VEE TOWER  07/01/2024 5,485.03 02/25 602-23-60-5614-299

          Total 606956: 5,485.03

          Total UTILITY SERVICE CO., INC. (3294): 17,352.10

VALUTECH PEST CONTROL (6822)

4861 1 Invoice PEST CONTROL/CEMETERY 07/19/2024 37.00 02/25 100-23-42-5371-299

          Total 4861: 37.00

4862 1 Invoice PEST CONTROL/SENIOR CENTER 07/19/2024 38.00 02/25 100-22-42-5280-299

          Total 4862: 38.00

4864 1 Invoice DOWNTOWN AREA-SSMID 07/19/2024 68.00 12/24 260-23-36-5393-299

4864 2 Invoice DOWNTOWN AREA-SSMID 07/19/2024 68.00 02/25 260-23-36-5393-299

          Total 4864: 136.00

4865 1 Invoice PEST CONTROL/FULLER HALL 07/19/2024 35.00 02/25 100-22-42-5233-299

          Total 4865: 35.00

4866 1 Invoice PEST CONTROL/BREWER CREEK PARK 07/19/2024 32.00 02/25 100-22-42-5210-299

          Total 4866: 32.00

4867 1 Invoice PEST CONTROL/CITY HALL 07/19/2024 32.00 02/25 100-24-36-5480-299

          Total 4867: 32.00

          Total VALUTECH PEST CONTROL (6822): 310.00

VAN DIEST SUPPLY COMPANY (1455)

153563 1 Invoice PERM-X ULV 4-4 (MOSQUITO) 07/12/2024 3,773.00 02/25 100-22-30-5230-318

          Total 153563: 3,773.00

          Total VAN DIEST SUPPLY COMPANY (1455): 3,773.00

VAN-HOF TRUCKING, INC. (2655)

20009 1 Invoice FREIGHT ON LIME 07/09/24 07/10/2024 2,533.08 02/25 602-23-61-5921-221

          Total 20009: 2,533.08

20010 1 Invoice FREIGHT ON LIME 07/10/24 07/11/2024 2,504.66 02/25 602-23-61-5921-221

          Total 20010: 2,504.66
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          Total VAN-HOF TRUCKING, INC. (2655): 5,037.74

VERMEER IOWA & N. MISSOURI (6073)

P0688505 1 Invoice AL EXTENSION/LATCH CONTROL 07/26/2024 630.25 02/25 601-23-52-5588-318

          Total P0688505: 630.25

          Total VERMEER IOWA & N. MISSOURI (6073): 630.25

VISUAL EDGE IT, INC. (3995)

24AR187619 1 Invoice PRINTER CONTRACT - POLICE DEPT 06/25/2024 15.90 12/24 100-21-21-5110-225

24AR187619 2 Invoice PRINTER CONTRACT - POLICE DEPT 06/25/2024 19.94 02/25 100-21-21-5110-225

          Total 24AR1876196: 35.84

24AR190558 1 Invoice PRINTER CONTRACT - STREET DEPT 07/08/2024 40.06 02/25 204-23-30-5310-299

          Total 24AR1905588: 40.06

24AR191681 1 Invoice PRINTER CONTRACT - IT 07/12/2024 27.83 02/25 100-24-16-5420-299

          Total 24AR1916814: 27.83

24AR191953 1 Invoice PRINTER CONTRACT - WWTP 07/15/2024 25.26 02/25 603-23-70-5931-225

          Total 24AR1919537: 25.26

24AR191953 1 Invoice PRINTER CONTRACT - FINANCE/UTILITY OF 07/15/2024 160.62 02/25 100-24-14-5435-225

          Total 24AR1919538: 160.62

          Total VISUAL EDGE IT, INC. (3995): 289.61

WADSWORTH, DAWN (8003)

1438580509 1 Invoice CUSTOMER DEPOSIT REFUND 07/16/2024 210.39 02/25 601-21011

          Total 1438580509: 210.39

          Total WADSWORTH, DAWN (8003): 210.39

WEBSTER CITY TRUE VALUE (2155)

2407-053360 1 Invoice GREASE/PIPE SEALANT 07/12/2024 16.28 02/25 100-22-42-5210-310

2407-053360 2 Invoice TUB DUMBELL WRENCH 07/12/2024 21.99 02/25 100-22-42-5210-311

          Total 2407-053360: 38.27

2407-054902 1 Invoice GLADE AEROSOL/EAR PLUGS 07/22/2024 22.28 02/25 602-23-62-5662-318

          Total 2407-054902: 22.28

2407-055002 1 Invoice STRETCH WRAP 07/23/2024 58.99 02/25 601-23-52-5588-318

          Total 2407-055002: 58.99

          Total WEBSTER CITY TRUE VALUE (2155): 119.54

WINDOW MAN LLC (3653)

5095 1 Invoice QUARTERLY WINDOW CLEANING/SR. CTR 04/02/2024 39.00 12/24 100-22-42-5280-299
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          Total 5095: 39.00

5471 1 Invoice QUARTERLY WINDOW CLEANING/SR. CTR 07/23/2024 39.00 12/24 100-22-42-5280-299

          Total 5471: 39.00

          Total WINDOW MAN LLC (3653): 78.00

WOOLSTOCK MUTUAL TELEPHONE ASN (1054)

8391086 08/ 1 Invoice INTERNET SERVCE 08/01/2024 33.69 02/25 100-24-14-5435-230

8391086 08/ 2 Invoice INTERNET SERVCE 08/01/2024 24.06 02/25 100-24-12-5430-230

8391086 08/ 3 Invoice INTERNET SERVCE 08/01/2024 24.06 02/25 100-24-30-5380-230

8391086 08/ 4 Invoice INTERNET SERVCE 08/01/2024 14.44 02/25 100-21-22-5140-230

8391086 08/ 5 Invoice INTERNET SERVCE 08/01/2024 38.50 02/25 100-21-21-5110-230

8391086 08/ 6 Invoice INTERNET SERVCE 08/01/2024 7.22 02/25 601-23-52-5588-230

8391086 08/ 7 Invoice INTERNET SERVCE 08/01/2024 7.22 02/25 601-23-51-5566-230

8391086 08/ 8 Invoice INTERNET SERVCE 08/01/2024 14.45 02/25 602-23-61-5642-230

8391086 08/ 9 Invoice INTERNET SERVCE 08/01/2024 4.81 02/25 100-23-43-5361-230

8391086 08/ 10 Invoice INTERNET SERVCE 08/01/2024 19.25 02/25 100-22-42-5233-230

8391086 08/ 11 Invoice INTERNET SERVCE 08/01/2024 118.62 02/25 601-24-16-5921-230

8391086 08/ 12 Invoice INTERNET SERVCE 08/01/2024 20.84 02/25 602-24-16-5921-230

8391086 08/ 13 Invoice INTERNET SERVCE 08/01/2024 20.84 02/25 603-24-16-5921-230

8391086 08/ 14 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE-SCADA 08/01/2024 55.00 02/25 602-23-61-5642-230

          Total 8391086 08/01/24: 403.00

8393034 08/ 1 Invoice INTERNET SERVCE/RSVP 08/01/2024 45.00 02/25 100-22-42-5280-230

          Total 8393034 08/01/24: 45.00

8397981 08/ 1 Invoice INTERNET SERVICE/FULLER HALL 08/01/2024 30.00 02/25 100-22-42-5280-230

          Total 8397981 08/01/24: 30.00

          Total WOOLSTOCK MUTUAL TELEPHONE ASN (1054): 478.00

ZIEGLER, INC. (1071)

CM00021842 1 Invoice RETURNED CORE 06/18/2024 905.82- 12/24 204-23-30-5310-314

          Total CM000218429: 905.82-

CM00022398 1 Invoice RETURN CUTTING EDGES/END EDGES/NUT 07/23/2024 1,062.22- 02/25 204-23-30-5310-315

          Total CM000223980: 1,062.22-

IN001509927 1 Invoice HYD CYLINDER REPLACEMENT/BACKHOE # 06/07/2024 4,673.98 12/24 204-23-30-5310-314

          Total IN001509927: 4,673.98

IN001540592 1 Invoice RENTAL OF MINI EXCAVATOR BUCKET 07/02/2024 280.00 12/24 204-23-30-5310-225

          Total IN001540592: 280.00

IN001549255 1 Invoice CUTTING EDGES/END EDGES/NUTS & BOLT 07/11/2024 1,062.22 02/25 204-23-30-5310-315

          Total IN001549255: 1,062.22
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IN001549600 1 Invoice ELEMENTS/CAB FILTERS #17 07/11/2024 235.08 02/25 204-23-30-5310-315

  Total IN001549600: 235.08

IN001563185 1 Invoice CUTTING EDGES/END EDGES/BOLTS 07/23/2024 1,523.24 02/25 204-23-30-5310-315

  Total IN001563185: 1,523.24

IN001564913 1 Invoice CLIP-TRIM 07/24/2024 7.59 02/25 204-23-30-5310-315

  Total IN001564913: 7.59

  Total ZIEGLER, INC. (1071): 5,814.07

  Total 08/05/2024: 669,402.53

  Grand Totals:  1,481,916.33

Report GL Period Summary

GL Period Amount

12/24 1,161,334.28

01/25 5,366.49

02/25 315,215.56

  Grand Totals:  1,481,916.33

Vendor number hash: 1057442

Vendor number hash - split: 1353711

Total number of invoices: 278

Total number of transactions: 454

Terms Description Invoice Amount Net Invoice Amount

Open Terms 1,481,916.33 1,481,916.33

  Claims Totals: 1,481,916.33 1,481,916.33

Payroll Ending July 13, 2024 220,833.49

Payroll Ending July 27, 2024 221,120.37

              Grand Total $ 1,923,870.19
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FUND LIST TOTALS FOR BILLS     August 5, 2024 

Account Fund        Total Amount 

100  General                    256,060.80 

110  Gov’t Capital Equipment & Improvement      6,676.12 

204  Road Use Tax Funds          18,890.58 

205  Airport Fund        23,654.29 

208  Hotel/Motel Tax Fund       10,000.00 

214  K-9 Trust SP Rev Trust Fund             47.00 

260  SSMID           1,311.00 

300  Debt Service          9,154.30 

525  Street Improvement                    27,854.76 

601  Electric Utility                   817,069.10 

602  Water Utility                                  94,594.94 

603  Sewer Fund                        96,938.12  

611  Reisner Substation Project     55,431.31 

612  69 kV Distribution Project                  13,650.00 

613  69 kV Transmission Project     44,244.45  

902  Medical/Flex        6,339.56    
                  

 

  Claims Total            $  1,481,916.33 

 

 

PAYROLL 

Payroll Ending July 13, 2024            $   220,833.49 

Payroll Ending July 27, 2024            $   221,120.37 

 

  Grand Total            $1,923,870.19   
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MEMORANDUM 

 
 
 
TO:  Mayor and City Council  
 
FROM:  Adam Dickinson, Line Department Superintendent  
  John Harrenstein, City Manager  
 
DATE:  August 5, 2024 
  
RE:  Contract Award:  Furnishing a Control Enclosure – Reisner Substation 
               
 
  
SUMMARY:  Requesting permission to purchase a Control Enclosure for the Reisner Substation from 
Trachte, LLC of Oregon, Wisconsin. 
 
PREVIOUS COUNCIL ACTION:  The City Council has previously approved the contract for the new Power 
Transformer, authorized DGR Engineering to perform full design services (final design, bidding, 
construction administration, etc.), approved the contract for the new 69 kV Circuit Breakers, approved 
contracts for miscellaneous materials, approved the Grading contract, and approved the contract for the 
15 kV Indoor Metalclad Switchgear for the new Reisner Substation. 
 
At the June 17, 2024 regular City Council Meeting, Council approved the Resolution setting a Public 
Hearing for August 5, 2024 at 6:05 P.M. on the proposed plans and specifications, proposed form of 
contract and estimate of cost for the “Furnishing a Control Enclosure – Reisner Substation” bidding 
package. 
 
BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION:  The Bid Opening was held in the City Hall Council Chambers at 1:15 p.m. 
on July 23, 2024. One (1) bid was received from Trachte, LLC of Oregon, Wisconsin for $324,119.00, plus 
an additional $53,313.00 for full site services, for a total bid of $377,432.00.   
 
 FINANCIAL IMPLICATIONS:  The Engineer’s estimate for this bidding package was $470,000.00 
(excluding taxes) and the low bid was $92,568.00 below the Engineer’s estimate.  The cost of the control 
enclosure will be shared between Corn Belt Power Cooperative and the City of Webster City, based on 
an allocation between transmission facilities (Corn Belt portion) and distribution facilities (City portion). 
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The cost of this portion of the project, along with the breakdown of the responsibility for those costs, is 
as follows: 
 
 
Portion of Project 

 
Total Project Cost  

City of Webster City 
Portion 

Corn Belt Power Co-op 
Portion 

Reisner Substation – 
Control Enclosure 

$377,432.00  
(excluding taxes) 

$339,688.80 $37,743.20* 

 
* These funds will initially be provided by the City but will be fully reimbursed by Corn Belt. 
 
The agreement with Corn Belt and NIMECA includes a provision that actual reimbursement will be made 
on the basis of actual final project costs. 
 
The control enclosure will be invoiced at the following milestones: 
 

• 30% after Initial Drawings are provided.  
• 30% after the start of assembly at the factory. 
• 35% at shipment.  
• 5% retainage/final. 

 
PROJECT TIMELINE:  The current timeline for the Control Enclosure is as follows: 
 

• Delivery Date:  April 15, 2025 
 
RECOMMENDATION:  Authorize execution of a purchase order and contract for a Control Enclosure for 
the Reisner Substation from Trachte, LLC for $377,432.00 plus 7.0% tax ($26,420.24) for a total contract 
price of $403,852.24.   
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Bidder and Address Bid Security Base Bid Price
Manufacturer/

Location Delivery Date

Trachte, LLC

422 N Burr Oak Avenue

Oregon, WI 53575

$324,119.00

BID SUMMARY

Furnishing a Control Enclosure - Reisner Substation
City of Webster City/Municipal Utilities

Webster City, Iowa

Comments

Full Site Services Adder: $53,313Trachte LLC10% Bid Bond 4/15/2025

City Project No. 9-23-011
DGR Project No. 428403
Bid Letting: July 23, 2024 - 1:15 PM 
City Hall
Page 1 of 1
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DGR Engineering — 1302 South Union Street — P.O. Box 511 — Rock Rapids, IA 51246 
phone: 712.472.2531 — fax: 712.472.2710 — dgr.com 
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July 26, 2024 
 
 
City of Webster City Municipal Utilities 
Attn: Adam Dickinson, Electric Utility Supervisor 
400 Second Street 